In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency
(England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 924,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

FRIDAY

lﬁ

Companies House

N

08122017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

9498183

Company ful name

Central ZZ956 Limited

#443

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liguidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Strest
Lendon
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 04/10/ 2017
7 Progress report
& | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidater's signature /52/,
-~ e
x x

Date

4 December 2017




L1Q03

Natice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help All information on this form will appear on the public record
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the pubic record.

Contact name Jamie Brown Where to send
Companyname  BDOQ LLP You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for
Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to return it to:
London
Wil 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone (20 7893 3248 Grown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information
Companies House may return forms completed ingorrectly or with For further information, please refer to the guidance at
information missing. www.gov.ukicompanieshouse or email enquires@companieshouse.gov.uk,

Make sure you have remembered the foliowing:

0O The company name and number match the informaticn held on the public
Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

[ The form has been signed.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 “Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo,co.uk London W1ilJ 7EU
b
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo,co.uk
Dear 5irs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All In Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 1044 of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidatoer or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appeointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1. Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary tabour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax atlowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"AC5"}, and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDO LLP, 8 UK imited tabiity partnership registered in £ngland and Wales under number QC3051%7, is a member of 500 Internetional Limited, a UK comparry
limited by guarantew, and forms part of the internationat BOO network of independent member firms. A list of members’ nares is open to Inspection at our
registesed office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU. 8OO LLP {5 awthorfsed and regulated hy the Financtai Conduct Authority to conduct investment business



IBDO

{ am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a singte pooled bank account, which effectivety operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records aor bank statements
that confirm the position,

Twa months befare the commencement of the tiquidations, Ms Alona Varon {a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Yaron stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidaticns that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence atiowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the {argest, and majority, creditar of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2,2,  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP”) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii} the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances heid by the Companies totalled c£2.88m,

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to atlow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC,

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held an 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cehen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {¢£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash batance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by BRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

FA—

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liguidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies {which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been inctuded in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments

I attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
1 trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:
5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP,

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into tiquidation.

The Joint Liquidators' legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Craeditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured ciaims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totailing
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received hefore declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 1764 of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

1 have also recently met with ACS to discuss their rote in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liguidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 1B.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1} as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2} by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above,

The Joint Liguidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations {being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors}), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate secking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liguidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors {who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDOQ LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements,

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legat Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
teiephane and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 dishursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
ibeing 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10, Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To estabtish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is avaitable at https://www.rd.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

if creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’'s remuneration. If a Liguidation Committee is appointed, it witl
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11, Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories,

12.  Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www,r3.org, uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit httos:/ /www,gov,uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

ethics-d,



IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Centrai At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.— (1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration; set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1){b), (o)
or (d} or a finat report under rule 18.14-

{a) a secured creditor;

th) an unsecured creditor with the cancurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in questionj;

{c) members of the company in 4 members’ voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members’ votuntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2} A request, or an apptication to the court for permissien, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the Last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(3 The offige-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by

{a) providing all of the information requested;
{h) providing some of the information requested; of
(¢} declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing onty some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a} the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b} disclosure of the information wouid be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
{d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiatity in re{ation to the information.

(5} An office-holder who does not provide atl the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who reguested the information of the reasons for so doing.
6) A creditor, and a member of the company in 4 members* voluntary winding un, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of —
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

N The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application ta court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18,34, (1} This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph {2) on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

() the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 1§.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 1B.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

{€) the experses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rute 18.36 or 18.37 as
appiicable—

{3} a secured creditor,

{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
(i) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
(if) the permission of the court, or

{c) in 2 members’ voluntary winding up—
(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{i}) a member of the company with the permission of the court.

{3 The application by 2 creditor or member must be made no iater than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration ar the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under ruies 18,34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rute applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, detiver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders-—

(a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d} an arder that some or all of the remunaration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

{i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(it} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(fy any other order that it thinks just.

{5) At order under paragraph (44{(b] or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period coverad by the
relevant report.
6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rute 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the appiication

18.37.-(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no suffictent cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

2} Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it {0 be heard,

(3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-hoider a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence an which the applicant intends to rety.

(4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a) an order reducing the amaunt of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i} the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(if} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An grder under paragraph {4)tb} or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the apptication must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central At Limited & 1,793 other campanies
in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments

Receipts

Cash at Bank
Bank interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees

Legal Fees
Legal Dishursements
Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Recetvable

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
Lendon W1l 7EU

Note

for the period to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affairs (£)

2,880,247.64

Total (£)

1,880,247 .64
2,982.52

2,880,247.64

2,883,230.16

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
38,553.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

¥ 574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,130.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, ¢£192k hHelongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Cther staff &7-102

This in no way implies that staff at atl such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken s recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1!

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transpert), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3} Category 2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the insclvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which s in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The poticy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where appticable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to apprave or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That;

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

fn the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

.

ane Crooks
Joint Liguidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen {officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officéholder
No: 15110} of 8DO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt” {£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights {(R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): in a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision s approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject 1o appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date. .

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe, Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a craditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptey, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only #f—
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragragh (3), inctuding any calculation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{t) not tater than the decision date, or In the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{ii} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph {i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.

{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behaif of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.

{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
(a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or

{b) in relation to a member State liquidater, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence 1o be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5} In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt,

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3}(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1j (b} of Schedute B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
1%.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim--
(a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14,24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c} in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

{d} in a proposed CVA—
(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound ug,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{iif) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i) to (iif} do not apply, at the decision date;
fe} in a proposed VA~
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditar may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entittement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.
{3) But in relation to a proposed C¥A or IVA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it,
{(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its vatue for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the vaiue of the security in
the following cases—
{8) where the administrator has made a staterent under paragraph 5Z{1)(b) of Schedute B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
() where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moraterium or to bring a
moratorfum te an end before the end of the period of any extension,



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a singie
claim.

(8} A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9) Paragraph [7) does not prevent a creditar or member State liquidator from-—
(a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or ait
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15,34.—(1) A decision is made by crediters when a majority (in vatue) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
(a) include mare than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b) are not, to the best of the converier or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company.

{3} Each of the following decisions in a proposed {VA is made when three-quarters or more {in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;
{b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or
{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,
{4} In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total vatue of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—
{a} a creditor i unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;
(b} in deciding whether a creditar s connected reliance may be placed on the information pravideg by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
(€} the total value of the uncormected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.
(6) In a case relating to a proposed IVA--

{a) a decision approving a praposal or a modification is made when three-quarters ar more {in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
{b) a decisian is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a} a creditor is not an assaciate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor s an associate
of the debtor;
{b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debter's statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor i5 the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decistons under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter i$ subject to appeal to the court by a crediter, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

{2) In 2 proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by 2 member of the company.

(3 If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order ancther decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a2 CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irreguiarity.

{4} An appeal under this ruie may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

(5) Hawever, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a} int a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6} or paragraph 30(3} of Schedute A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b} in & proposed IVA—
{i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposat required by section 259(1){a) has been given, or
{#) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1}b){b) is made to the court,

{6) The person who made the decision Is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rute unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7} The court may not make an order under paragraph {6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Etigibllity for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b) the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following appiy—
{7) the proof has been wholly disailowed for voting purposes, or
(i) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
(3} No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory,

(4} A body corpeorate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributeries: general

(1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {“P") seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3} applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

(4} if subsection {3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.
(3) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legistation, or any order of the court—

(a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular quatifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories” meeting);

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.
(6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying
decision procedure.
{7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number™ of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a) 0% in vajue of the creditors or contributories;

{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

{c) 10 creditors or contributories,
{8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of a particuiar class.
(9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be} contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place).
(10} Except as provided by subsection (8), references In this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.
{11} I this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or autharised under paragraph
84 of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESQLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/ciaim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110} of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bde.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



692/5k6
S0ZLSkE
£9046k6
Or0LGK
L6695F6
19£96¥6
0£995k6
8.495k6
6vG95F6
0Pa95ke
T1595k6
99t95k6
Z1Z09%6
68695F6
Z1895¥6
LL595F6
PEFIGKe
89896¢6
6BL9G¥F6
0LL95P6
88595H6
00995k6
65596F6
£8595F6
5 im0
qeziake
191156
99ZL5¥6
960L5v6
LL695E6
LT695¢6
F0B9GHE
FEBISKE
1£995%6
£6995¢6

Jaquiny oJ

PINWIT $LZVY 1RAua)
PalWI] £4TVY (2N
PRI 7)ZVY 16U
PaNWIT | LZVY 1eu)
pPaNWN 01ZVY 1RAUSD
PRI 60ZVY T2I3UST
PaNWIT BOZYY 13T
PSYWI 0ZVY TRA3Ua)
PaNwWI 9OZVY 11D
PaNWI GOZVY 1BALSD
PN POZVY Yei3us)
PaNWIT £0TVY TRIUS)
PaNWI ZOZVY 121337
PaNWIT LOZVY TRI3USD
PAUWIT OOTVY TR43ua)
PRI 661VV 121USD
PIINLI B6LVY 1IUS)
PayIT £§1VV [e1Ua)
PRAWIL] 961VY U]
PRI S61VY 1esuad
PONLICT PELYY 1813US)
PRI EGLYY 181U
PRI ZHLYY 121U
PANWI L61VY 12U
PN 06 1YY [RJIUa
PIUWIT 681YY JeAuaD)
P3NWIT gELYY 1RAUaD
P3NWIT LYV JRUaD
PINWI 98LYY JRAua)
PINWIT GRLYY JeiuaD
PINWI bBLYY Jesua)
PIUWNT £8IVY 1e1U3D
PIUWT ZBIVY 1eAIUaD
PIUWIT LELYY 1RAU3D
PIUWT 08LYY 1RAIU3D

Aueduio)

B0P1CPE
£5T7LSk6
Z0715P4
9ELLGYE
L6015P6
00915+6
00€15¥6
0Lllgke
60E15PE
1S116¥6
S9rLGPe
68116¥6
$I005¥6
6966¥P6
0LB6¥V6
FEBEYYE
GG66YTE
gl ggs]
LBLEYYE
9LL6PP6
8966¢Y6
L8B6FFS
Z0B6FFS
L9BEFFE
L9L6¥kr6
6696¥F6
TE96¥F6
1596kF6
SELOKRE
6656FF6
LZZLSkS
o6LLSK6
90ELSK6
TLLISK6
8L1Gk6

13quinyN o)

PajWI 641VY 11U
palw g/ 1yy 1eius)
Pl L/ LYY 1R1uUa)
P 941V 1RIUID
PSUWIT G/ 1YY Jesiua)
PaMWLT #ZLIVY 1B1UaD
PayWILT ££1VV 12AM3D
PoNWI] TL1vV 1-AUED
PaUWLE] LYY 1RU)
PEMW 0L LYY 180U
PEIWIT 69| VV 181U3)
PayWi 89| vy 1enual
pauWa] /9lyy jenuaj
PN 991VV 18U
PaIW §91vY jenuas
pallln #9lyy 1eauUSD
pauw £91yy eUa3
pajiuny 29ivy 1eiual
pajiy L9Lyy jenuad
pagiuir 094 vy eiua)
palli 4G1VY 1e3Uad
P3N gLy 1enuad
pajuwn GLYY 1enuad
PaIN 951vY 1eIUa)
pajwI GGLYY 1esjuad
pajwn ¢GIYY 1enual
pailun] £51¥Y 1enual
pailwi ZGLvV 1e3ua)
pajiuny LGLyY 1enuad
pajiwi 0glyy 1enua)
paiwiy 6¥LyY 1enuad
Pl g¥LYY [B4IUSD
PAUIN /1YY 1RAIUSD
pajLT 9pivY 1ejuad
PAULIN Gy 1eUa3

Auedwo)

60L15k6
89G1Gk6
88G15F6
LESIGH6
GoELSHE
OLL6FFE
6L96¥FF6
LLL6VPG
LELEFFE
19%6k¥6
S0S6kr6
GS96bP6
L656¢76
£9¥6iPs
£arePye
FO0BYY6
616Lp¥h
0€8L¥F6
vevivre
(A% 7A44]
E6ELPPE
£9EL¥PE
BTELYPE
9LTLYFE
LTLLYP6
ZI56HP6
8866
9Z56¢¥6
61EGIPE
LSGGFPE
LrESHYS
B09SHFE
GLEGKY
[ &1 44
DLELpHE

J3quiny 03

PN FLVV RIS
PAIWI £7LYY 1BIWSD
PIUWN Z¥LYY 1B1IUSD
PANWIT LyLYY I3
P OFLYY RJIUSD
AW GELYY 1BIIUSD
PaNWIT BELYY 1RJWAD
Pa3WLIT ZELVY 1BJIUSD
PaWIT 9ELYY |RIIU3D
P GELYY 1RIIU3D
PaULIT FELYY 1BIUID
PN EELYY 121U
PN ZELYY JeIU)
PaNWIT LELVY 183U3D)
PONWIT OELVY 1813UaD
PaYLLIIT 87} YV 1e13UaD)
PANWIN /Z1VY 10U
POUWI 97)YY 1e3U9)
PO GZLVY Je3ua)
PN $ZLVY 101303
PENWI £Z1YV 1eIU3)
PINWIT ZZLVV JRIIU3)
POMWIT |ZLVY 01U
PaMWIT OZ) YV RJIUD
PaNWIT 61 LYY 21U
PANWIT §1IYY 10JIU3)
PO Z11VY Je3ua)
PaILIN §1LVY jeL3ua)
PANLIM FLLVV 1eNua)
POIWIT £ 1YV 1e11U8)
PaIWIT 1LYV 1eJIua)
POWIT 1LYV 1BJIUSD
PONWNT 0LLYY 12JU8D
PINWIT 60LYY 12JW3)
PINWIT 8OLYY |2IW3)

Auedwod

88896
EL69FFE
0GRIrPE
0ERIFPG
0EL9PTE
6099bF6
(43242
LOPrri6
L0L7668
¥SLL006
8987668
GL51668
£SZ 1006
LLDLID6
08vEB06
t£7LI616
TILTS 16
TLLTS16
L09Z516
DEGZS 16
LeriGle
6EFISL6
SFEZSIE
tIrials
TI6¥916
GZEIGL6
BEEIGLE
GrZIGL6
0671516
1ZZ1GL6
¥eELSLE
9BELSLE
FAY AR
gLEIGLE
GBl15lé

Jaquiny 03

PSAWIT Z0LYY 1243U3D
PIAWLT HOLYY TRAIU3D
PaNWIT SOIVY 1BNUID
paNUNT #OLVY 1EU3D
PINWIT EOLVY [R43USD
PRI} ZOIVY 1RA3U3D
POUWLT LOLVY 124UaD
PajWIT LyV jenua)
PaILIT 9YY Jesua)
PN GYY 1BRUSD
POIWIT PYY 1B1IU)
P3UWI £V 1RIIU3T
P3WLT T¥Y 12U3)D
pajw] LYV je3ua)
paw] (7Y 1RIUaD
PajIWIT TV 1e3U3)
PaNWIT 61V 181U
WL 81V 1R
PaNWI 1V 1e13u3)
PaNWI 91V 1e1IuaY
PSUWIT GV 181333
PANWIT |V 1813U3)
PaWI £V 18020
PaNW] 74V 1RAUD
PN LLY 1243U83
PAIWN QLY 124D
PaNWIT 6V [RIIUSD
palWIT Y [esIua)
PaNWIT 2V [eIIUd)
PIWIT 9¥ jeIIua)
PIUWI] GY JRi3uaD
AW py (243U
pajw] £V |eJ3ua)
pajw 7y 1eJ3us)
pajwWI 1y eJ3US)

Auedwon



6/17¥R6
1208916
605916
£89%5l6
6¥9rG L6
ZEEFGLE
LIF6l6
[ 474341
000FGLE
9LESLE
ZL0eGL6
BOLEGLE
L0T¥GLG
9L6EG16
SOZESLE
LIZEGLG
8LBTSIE
GL6TGLE
LLL99LE
8E69916
6LELGLG
£0Z9166
TEGLL66
8509166
7045256
8LLPTG6
POETIGS
Fli 2447
5881256
OrL1066
8421056
£1L1086
2891066
0€£10596
G0L1066

J3quiny o3

payLT (gg jeliuald
Pa)WLT 079 1RILD
panuwn gl 1Rajuad
palWI g1g Teuad
pajwn /g 1Rijuad
pajlli) 91g yenuad
pajlun 419 1enual
P 1g 1RUBTD
pajtwi €19 yenuad
pajuin) 719 Rajued
paAWIY |14 1R43U3D
PoNWIN 01g 1enuad
pajwi 49 jeiquad
pajiuL] gy 1RAUAD
paiin g jenual
palwL] g J1eiuad
pINUNT e 1enus)
PaIWIN #d 1BUSD
PaMWIN £4 1.4juUaD
palllig] 78 1esIuad
pajiun 1d jesjua)
PEUWI LaEYY TRIUA)
PaULWI TSEVY eNua)
PayU 1GEVY JRIJUSD
PINWIT 0SEVY TRAIUSD
pajw] rEVY 1R1JUID
P3NWI rEVY 1RIUD
PORWIT /pEYY Teua)
PaNWI 9pEVY RIIUT
PRMWEY FEEYY TR
PIMWIT EEEVY TRIUSD
PaNW) ZECYY TRIUBT
papw LEgYVY TeNUaD
PIUWINT 9ZEVY RIS
PaMWEY GZEYY 1RIUET
Auedwo)

¥0LL0GE
9491056
2041066
GlLLoGe
9L78766
£501056
9904056
ZBR00GH
2240056
0290066
£8t0056
Z100056
96666
9Z666¥6
L0056
WE0056
EOEGOSE
£6T0096
6020056
0019LF6
£609LP6
GB68LYE
9868LF6
86816
9L6BLFE
0868LK6
G968.¥F6
8668.¥6
L¥68IF6
£E16/F6
F0T9L¥6
9LT9¥6
0%19/¥6
FLLLRYE
¥ 96

Jaquiny o3

PSRN FIEVY 1eNUaD
pajuNn £7EVY 18U
PaNWI ZZEYY 123U3D
PajWI] LZEVY jenudd)
P OZEVY enua)
payw] 6LEVY 18U
paRWIn £1EYY jenuad
paywi] 9Levy jei3ua)
pajlg GLEVY jenua)y
PINWIT ¢LEVY TRIJUS)
pajuwn] 60EVY 181U
pauuNT gOEVY 10Ua)
PaWILT L0EVY 1RIIUB)
PN 90EVY JeUa)
PauWI GOEVY eIU=3
PAAW FHEVY 101D
PRI EQEYY JRNUSD
PRI ZOLVY YenuaD
PaIWLT LOEVY 1BIIUSD
PaNWIN QOEYY 18J3ua)
Pl 66TV 1813U3D)
PN 86TVY 1e1U)
PN £6TVV 101IUS5
PaWL] 967V 1213uaD)
pawiL] G6TVY jRIUd)
PoNUNT F6TVY 1RJUSD
PaNWI £6ZYY 1R1IUaD
panun Z6ZVY 1Raua)
PRUWR L6¥Y 12J3UaD
PANWT] 06TVY 113U)
patWIN 68TVY 104UsD
Pa3wWw) gRTVY 123ua)
pajluy] 87V eI
paWI] 97VY 1RISD
pauwWiT SRTVY izuay

Aueduwo)

0L192¥6
609476
LSLI8¥6
L7918¥6
LIL18F6
6GETLPE
0EE9L¥6
BL9LIKE
90L9L¥6
SEL9LKE
8999.r6
I leLve
LL68LVE
6968.L06
£206L¥6
LbLI8Y6
£CRE/VE
LELL8PE
BGBELFG
EPLELVE
6RELKE
E19EL¥6
L69ELP6
6LLELVE
TL9EL¥6
29LELVE
LL9ELP6
LALEL G
SULLLIvE
189€4¥6
P99ELYE
£998L¥6
S65tLPE
SB9LLYE
£99€LK6

JaquinN 03

P} pRTZVY 1eU3D
panw] £RTVY 1RNUa)
Pa3WLT TRTYY 1843UaT
P33WL LRZTVVY 1BNUAD
payw] Q/ZYV 18luUSD
PRI 6LV 1BUAD
PajlWL] BLZVY 1RNU3D
pajwi LLZvy 1enua)
PAIWI 9£7vY 1eNUaD
pajliny gf7¥Y jelua)
PAUWILT +£ZVV 1BAUED
PRUWIT £/7YY 121JU33
paNwIn ZLZyy 1eu=)
Pajw] LLZYV 1eua)
P 0LTVY 121D
Pa3WI 697V 1823U2D
pajw 9ZvY 1eua)
pajpw L9Zvy 1enua)
PayWi] 99ZyY 1ejua)
PARWILT S9ZVY 1eNU2D
PERWN PYZVY (RU)
pajwil] €57V 1enuad
PRMLIN T9Z7VY 1BAUSD
Pajuun) L97vY 1803u3)
paywi §9zyy 1enusl
PN 6CTYY 1L
PRIULIT BSZVY 1843480
Pajluly ZG7¥Y 1eua)
PajlI 957YY 1B3u3D
PajnlL] SETYV 1enua)
Pajwn $STVY 18U
paju £57vY 18Au8D
Payw Z6TyY 1eliual
pajwi] LEZvy 1eauad
pauur psZvY 1enuad

Auedwor

6LL18Y6
10LFBK6
FLovBFS
9ESHBYE
T9¥BF6
LLBELYE
LVLELVE
9L9¢Lk6
L¥LELYE
LOLELYE
659ELY6
YSIELKS
0TLEL¥E
00BELYS
6¥9LLre
099¢L¥6
96LEL¥6
BFLELYS
09LELv6
6TLELY6
99 LIFE
LIv19t6
YIEISFE
20£1976
0¥ 19¥6
GIrL9¥6
BZELIVE
LST19%6
61£09%6
6E0£6¥6
8669576
69576
0£695¥6
GL895K6
816956

Jsquiny o)

iy 6FTVY 1243UD
Pajiul] BpZVY jelua)
PRAULLY SPTVY 1RAIUSD
WL 9pZVY 183D
PONWIT SHTVY 181U
P FPTVY 1RIWZD
payWI £pZVY 121U
paNWL ZHTVY jRIIUSD
PaNLLY LFZVY 1R
pauN QHZVY jenuad
PN GETVY TRIUDD
PULIT GETVY JRIUDD
PRl ZETVY jRIIUSD
PN 9ETVY 1243u3
PN GETVY 1RIIUD
PRUWN PETVY 10IUST
pajwly £6TVV 12U35
PANWNT ZETYY 1RJIUBD
PIJNL] LETVY 18430
PANWI OETVY 121U3D
P 6ZTVY 12.3U80
pajlLL] RZTYY 121D
paNWL /Z7vY 1BSIUd)
pajWI 9ZTYV 1enudd)
PaNWIY GTZVY 11D
PANWI $ZTVY 1RI3U)
pPeMWIT £77VV 1RIU]
palWN Z77VV jeliua)
PaUWIL] | ZZVY 1BIUAD
PO GZTVY 1RNUDD
PAIWLY 6LTVY (21D
POHWILT 81 ZVY 1RIIUD
pajlLiiY £17YY 1Riua)
PRINLFT §1ZVY 18D
PAuWE GLZVY jenua)

Auedwod



200066
2650066
800056
88866
94EREYE
FZEBGYE
09186¥6
191866
79086b6
66466
L066¥6
59186¥6
TBOB6PE
6ebibbe
L0LL6¥6
866%6P6
T6656k6
TEGSEKE
8BGGEF6
P1Z56P6
¥GLG6P6
SL0L6k6
ZL0L6k6
900L6¥6
LGOLEFS
890L6P6
BROLEVE
180L6V6
PLOLEVE
6EDLOYVE
GEQLOVE
990L6V6
ZE0LEVE
8L9/6v6
065L6V6

Jaqunp o)

PalWIN 991D feAua)
PANWINT §917) TRA3ua)
YW #9417 JRAUB)
PalWI] 791D [RAU3)
PaILIT g6 1D 1eAIUaD
PaNWIN /513D fRAUaD)
P 96170 1RIUD
PaNWIT £540D 1RAAU8D
PANWI 761D 1RAIND)
PaIUET |G TRAua)
pajw] 05420 1BAS)
PaYWIT 611D [RAIUSD
PAYWLY /412D 1RAUS)
PAAWLT G400 Jeua)
PAYWIT Gp 17D 1eIU8)
PRI p)D) JeIua)
PIAWNT EF1DD 120U
P3AWNT ZF1DD 183U
PAWLT Lb1DD 1eIus)
P3IULLT OF1LDD 1e3ua)
P3IWLT 610D jeiua)
PalLWLT GELDD Jejua)
PAAWLT FELDD 183U
P3ILNT ££17D 1e3ua)
PAUWIT 7£17 183U
AW L£1DD 1D
pajWI PRI BN
PONWIT 67577 113U3D
paYWLIN 871D 183U
PSUWKT £Z)DD 1eaua)
POMWT 971D 183U
PAWET §Z42D 1eaua)
PRI ZZ4DD 18aUa)
PaAWNT 1Z1LDD Jenus)
P3UWLT 071D jeuB)

Auedwo)

£95.L6¥6
raievs
DIEL6F6
90vL6¥6
8G0L6VE
950/6F6
£60L6V6
Tr0L6F6
LEOLGVE
H0LEKE
T20L6¥6
6Z0L6¥6
L1566¥6
£6¥56k6
9ZrG6ke
08FG6k6
0ELS9le
Tris9le
6775916
SL1S91L6
6015916
PZLS9L6
8015916
SB0S9L6
Lo6F9Le
69.¥916
L66FIL6
6505916
¥rovy9Le
£199916
1915916
£ZZ59L6
Lris9le
916916
915916

18quINN 073

PaHWIT 61130 103U
P g1 10D U
PayLI 91133 1enjual
PRUUNT 61130 10Uy
PajIWIN +1 13D 1eajual
pajui £113) 1enuay
PR TLLDD TeUD
Pajui LL13] 1enua)
pauwi] 01137 jenuad
POYWINT 60120 TRV
PaUWL] 80100 1eIU3D
pajlw] 20132 1edludd
PaliWL] #3133 1ejuad
Py £01)3 1euad
P33l 042D 1BUaD
pajlin 10133 1eual
Pl gZ3 jediuad
pallwi] 17 1_J1Ua3
PO 81D {RAIUSD
palWI /17 RIIU3)
palWi 913 18jusd
pallW 13 1_4jUsD
PRI 13 JeIUSD
pallWI £13 1RJIUSD
paiwn Z1o 1esuay
paWIL] LD eajua)
PILIT 01D TRIJUAD
pajlr] 63 1B1UST
pajwe g3 1enuad
palWIT /) 1RAIUa)
PajL] 90 1eIUSD
pajil] g jejuad
paltwi] ¢D 1eljuad
PLT £ TRIUSD
pajiuL] 7D 1enua)

Auedwo)

6605916
LP0S86
Lgu)
090586
068186
FoB6FRE
S096¥86
L996+86
661686
E9¥6¥86
£9r8ras
S9r8rB6
OFZ6B6
£rL6B6
9958186
605886
2158186
65F8FB6
ettt g
FIrerRe
62886
LbS8Y86
8GF8186
F168¥RE
LEE8YRA
99¥8rR6
0Li8YBA
66¥8B64
£LvBrE6
3y
BOTBYR6
G6ERYRE
GRERYFBG
8150417
065886

saquiny o)

POAWIT |3 1RAIUSD
pawwI] £6188 121U
PAUWNT p61EQ 141U
palWI £6199 JeU)
paAIIT £9164 1eJ3UaD)
palwWI] g11gg 1e3uad)
paNW £1189 1R43uaD
paawn 91144 1eJ3ua)
PaIWIT § 1169 1RV
PaMWI ¥ 199 1RIIUAD
PIWI EL19E 1€IUD
Pa3IWI 71199 103U
pajWIT || 1gd 1eJ3uad)
pajwiT 041gd 1eJ3ua)
palWIT 60198 1eJIUa)
PaILWIT gOLEE 183U
PaAWIT L0198 183037
PAYWLT 90199 181IU33
PaWIT 50198 1eJIue)
PNWIT #0198 TRJIU8D
paAWIT €018 1043U3D
PaIWH Z019G 1RIURD
PAAIWIT L0LEY 18JIUSD
P3WT DD} EY 18J3UaD
PaWI 7848 1843U3)
paWI 18gg 1e1IuR)
PaYWI] 6288 1013U3)
PajWI 8798 183U
PaYWIT 2798 1R1U2)
PaWI 9/d9 18J3u3)
paAW 6£d9 1es3ua)
PAYWIT 284 1-IV3)
POYWIT £294 TR
panw 7/64 1B13u3)
payw 1244 188D

Auedwon

19v8YE6
LIreres
GEFBIYEG
49FBYB6
LI¥8Y86
T6E8FR6
0Zeives
9.LTL¥R6
60kF86
FTrviBe
7867F86
960EFBO
LE5TT¥R6
9riZies
TELIVBE
[4%4a5']
LGLECRE
T8L6E86
tr9LeRs
9£9£L86
DF9LERs
TT9eER6
g19tE86
979tL86
9526886
965££86
6287886
S0L7E86
EELTPRG
166886
GE9TERO
18 743:1.
986786
Z197E86
4°7AY]]

Jaqunp o)

pajWI] 99gg 1esus)
PONWIY G9gg 1BI3USD
pajWIT #9gg 1eIUB]
palWIT £9g9 1R1UdD)
pajwi] Z9gA 1esIua)
pajwWI 1L9gg JeJIua)
pa3lwI] Z6gd TeJiued
paLLI 16gE 183027
paiNLIT 9pag 1eIIua)
pavINT #Hag 1esua)
paNWI] 6£8d 1eIua)
palILT /£9d TRALS)
pajui] |£gg 1eiuad
pauwIT 974g 1R13U3D
paWIN 7799 183U2)
PaIWIT 1789 18J3U3D
PajwWI 07gd 1e1IURT
AW 6LEE 81IUS)
PajWIN 8188 184S
pajw] /148 1esjue)
pajwWI 91dd 18123
PalWIT §1ag 1eIua)
palwWi] ¥13g jeJIua)
palwWI] £189 1eJ3ua)
pajiwi] 7,89 Teswa)
palwI 114g 1BsuaD
PRI OLEE 1RAIUSD

PalWI] 684 TRV

PaYWE] g9 TR

pawLI /gd TRiUE)

PaNLWL] 98g 1eSWaD

ALY GHY BSED

paNWL] PG 1BUSD

PaIWLT £99 TRIND

a3l 788 1ERUED

Auedwodn



LD46756
0045256
L546756
7646756
0L/5756
89.5786
8495756
LTLGTG6
£895256
6895756
0896756
BG9GTS6
9L96TS6
1P95Z56
Gr95Zs6
6BE9TG6
T/T9TS6
0779756
L1Z9256
9879756
PLLGTSE
LEL5T56
6£95756
8996266
PG96756
L9766
(848243
GL96754
1694756
0996256
T6LPZ56
G60FTS6
0¥ IS6
¥BIFISG
L90¥256

Jaquinij 03

PAUWI §/159 [e1La)
PANUNT HZL59 RNUSD
PRUW ££409 TRAUSD
PAULCT Z£1D9 [eNta)
PO 119D JRALAD
PRI 07159 eIILaD
PRI 69159 TRIWED
PALWNT Z9LD9 1211L3)
PN 59159 TeUaD
PaI #9199 1eIIU)
pauWr] 79159 1RILS)
PRI 19199 1213U8)
pauuN 09400 10830
PEIWIT 66195 1R
P33T 85190 1RIIUED
PAUWN £5109 |RNLIT
panuiT 95,00 jBAUSD
PaIWIT G5LOD JRIIua)
AT PSLDG [BNUS)
PIYWIT £5LID 1BAUSD
PINWAT 76109 feua)
PANWIT 15LDD jeAua)
P OGLOD JeuS)
PN 6LOD [BNUSD
PIT BPLOS 1RAUSD
PO /1D JeIua)
paNILIT 9¢ |05 Bua)
paNWI fp199 |BIUR)
PAAWNT EpL DY [RI)
PAUWIT ZLOD Tenua)
PANWL} DY DO JeIua)
AN 6ELD% U
PAUUNT GELOD 1eAIuB)
PAUWIT PELOD [BNUAD
paNUAT LELDD fenuaD

Auedwoy

9B4ETGH
IWlrise
6LO¥TS6
0S6£746
680¥256
1629756
GLLETSE
£L0rIas
EGLETGE
£68£766
LGBEZG6
ZT9ETG6
098256
Z0SEZS6
9045256
6695756
BPLGIG6
LELGT56
£219256
6694256
Fa95766
896756
¥BOPZSE
LELFTS6
SlorZSe
£9£88T6
1968876
£ELBBI6
PELEBTE
1978876
09t88Z6
8610626
0£0.826
¥10L826
PI698Z6

J3QWnN 0

PalWIT 0ELD9 1RIU)
PalWI 67190 jRIUE)
PaNWIT 8T1DD 1R4IU3)
paNWN £719D 104U8D
pajwI 57199 1elua)
pPalwI ¢z 199 1’IIus)
paUWIT £Z199 Yelua)
payuNt Z7) 95 jeuan
pajwily 17105 jrIuen
pauwr] 07159 Jeijus)
pajlwi 61199 1-IUSD
pIUT RLLDD 1BV
Pajlu 1109 jeIuad
PAUWI 51199 1eNUs3
PINWIT GL LD JesueD
pajlwr] 1100 1es)
PARWI £1199 1e1ua)
PEIWIT Z11LDD eI
PORWIT L11DD jenua)
paUWL 0} LOD |elua)
pauw] 40199 yRIuE)
pajwi 0199 1eaua)
pajlwi 90199 eIua)
palw #QLDD JeRu)
PAUWILT 70199 1eUSD

P3ILL] 07D 1213U2D

pIaUWY 19 1@NQUSD

pajwiy g9 jenua)

payuwly /19 jeaua’)

panuN 640 [RAIUSD

PaNWL] GLD TRAULD

panwLy 19 14Ius)

paywn €19 jeue)
PAUUNT 7LD 124U3)
paywy 11O enuad

Auedwory

620876
9ZLL8L6
[A]¥4: 14
90DL826
PG69876
£169876
P9L98T6
¥1L98Z6
82£9876
/66816
pastist J]
6£09816
0966816
LTPiBLo
5964816
89€L81L6
60L5816
L¥BS8L6
65816
G6858 (6
1148816
£095816
TLILBLE
6195816
9809816
GLEVBLG
291¥8L6
99Zr8L6
+0r8L6
Geszele
¥18T816
811816
abLIgLE
GlLiBLG
8ZLI8I6

J8gluny 63

paywi gi9 eiuay
pANWN 65 jRNU3)
P g5 jenus)
P3WIT /D) fenua)
paj 99 jeiua)
PIIWET GO 1_JIUF)
RN 9 (04U
paju 75 jenuad
PRAWN |5 |BNIUSD
palwin 0zd 1enuad
panuwily g4 1edlus)
PRl 814 184343
pajwn £14 jenualy
patuwi 914 jenusy
P g4 Jenus)
pajiun] #14 1ejuad
pauwL €14 18U
pajwi 714 yenuas
Papuy |14 Jeiua)
PIURT L4 1pIUaD
pajwin &4 1esjuad
pajuu g4 yesua)
pauw /4 jenua)
paltunt 94 jeaiuas
pajwi) ¢ Jenuad
PalWI ¥4 YeJiua)
Pl £4 yeaua)
palLn 74 euad
payw 14 yesjua)y
PRI 073 Jeiua)
pauWL] 413 1e1IU3D)
pRuWN gid Yenuad
paniuiy £13 enua)
Pajillny 913 jeiual
pallwi 613 1eNUa)

Auedwan

1601816
901816
Z0E1816
¥e978Le
€0LIBLS
SG5TRI6
G986
IFrigis
LTiigLe
6ELLBLE
£0TI8i6
y601816
8¥01816
6960816
£199916
LZ59916
6959916
6£¥9916
EEE99L6
L¥99916
1099916
01499916
G8r9916
1679916
1889916
LE99916
8159916
16¥9916
£6£9916
£EP9916
0579916
1265916
£900056
L¥10066
18666k6

1squiny o3

pajwt] #13 1enjua)
PINWILT €13 123U3)
pajWIN 713 1243u3)
pajwin 113 1e0ua)
papwi g)3 1eua)
PaNWLT 63 1RJIU]
PajWI) g3 Jenua)
paInu /3 1R43ua)
PANWIT §3 1018
pajwL] 63 1e/iua)
PR £3 123D
papwi €3 213ua)
paitwiy 73 1esjuad)
Pajuly 13 1eajue)
pajwrl 0Za el
pajwr 1Q lesua)
P31WI §1q 1_U)
PIILLLY 910 1R43UD)
PAWIT §La 11U
PO 1Q TeNua)
P £1.0 1RINa)
PRUWIT 70 1R1IUS)
pPajwiT |14 enuad
pajywiy g1q Teau)
PajWIT Q1 TeUd)
pajly g 1eaus)
PaRWI] £Q TRIW3)
pauuiT 9@ jenua)
pajr gq Jesnusd
paywy +q yenjua)
paNWIY £ 1RAWED
pajwiy Qg fenua)
PW] 0LLDD 103Uy
pajWi] 69120 10U
pajw] £9127 jedjua)

Auedwo)



FREBLEG
EIBLEEG
I89/€€6
EPSOSEL
#L60SES
LIELEES
L68LEEE
FLBLEED
[A%7231.)
LPSLETG
9t9.te6
E09LEEH
LBBLEEG
0160586
B9t1LES
IPPLEES
LTFLEES
LISLEES
GOSLEES
BLTLEES
LPEQEES
E919EEL
FRISLES
96£0EE6
OEELEES
9BELEES
¥GG6IE
LLS6TES
rEP6ZES
88£6ZE6
[ ¥421.741
£6Z67E6
D6Z6ZES
DBZIEES
EOLLEES

Jaquiny 03

Pa)WIT 41 1eUa)
P3WIT g1y 1eaua)
P LI 1esua)
Pajn] 91y 1RIUSD
P2JLW Gy 1ejua)
P2 LY 1843USD)
P €1 1ed3uad
PAWIT Z1Y 1e1Ua)
P L1y jeuad
P3N QLY (_AuUad
P 6) 1_dUaD
PajlWIT 8y 1eua)
PSR £y YRIIUa)
pauwiL] 9y jei3ua)d
P Gy TeNUID
PIUWIT $Y jRNUID
P €Y TRIIUSD
PRI 7Y Jes3ua’y
PAAWN A jeRURD
P2y OZr 10Uss
pallWE gL 1RIUED
Pl LM 1R
PaUWLY LIT 1RUaD
Pa)LWL] §ir 1RED
P LT 1eJ3ua)
P FILI elua)
pajwi] g1rjenual
PajWILT T (eUa)
PaJIWLT LI jeliua)
paywiL] gir jenuad
PAILLT 6 Ye3uad
pajuul 21 yesjuad
pajwity or jesauad
pajwi Gr jesua)
PajuLy $rjesuad)

Auedwo?)

OF60EEs
£656ZES
12G6ZE6
65F6ZE6
L1686
BLI6TEG
EL162E6
6910626
6720626
LET06T6
9¥70626
8EI6RIG
6898816
0r988Z6
6£98876
£9¥8876
6FS8EI6
DESB8ZA
GLFB8Z6
LLE8RZ6
LLEBBTO
£0£8876
6EEBBTO
L6EBBI6
£/78876
9428876
9098876
LBERRIE
10v8976
FRESRTI6
1PE98Z6
9EE8RT6
90£8876
ETEBRTA
1678876

J3qunp o3

paIWI £f 1RJIUB)
PaAW] Zr 1R43uaD
PAULT LT 1IIUD
palLWL] 0Z) 18J3U3D
P 61 18J3U3D
palWL] g1l eI
pajwWIT £ je3ua)
PaNWIT GLI 1e13U)
palliuL] p1| 1eijua3
paNWL] £1] 18JIU3)
PeIWLT ZH 183u3)
PANWIET | L] 1833
PaNWLY DLl 18J3U3)
pajwI ¢] 1e43u8D
pallWI] g 13u8D
paNLIT /] (eI
paIWI] 9 1RAUSD
paAWLT G 1B43U3D
PaNWIT ¥| 12A3U8D
pajwi] 7] 1euan
PaWIT 1] 12U
PaAWL] LZH 12J3ua)
pajWL] OZH 18J3ua)
PajWIL] 6LH 1eJaua)d
pawWI] gLH jeauad
pawWL] £LH jeauad
PRI 9LH [eIUa)
PAIWIN GLH TRAUa)
PaIN $1H TRUB)
PaLI £1H Tenus)
palWI Z1H Teua)
PaIWIT LiH TeJiua)
PaNWIT OLH TeAUa)
POIWE] 6H 12AUS)
PO ZH TRIUSD

Auedwory

B9IRRIG
6628876
80616
61686
£158826
GROGTSE
L¥95756
4595756
€L95756
0695756
otovise
[agh A
GT6ETSH
8768756
6159766
LA TAY
8879256
1909256
669756
SKH9I56
Err9Ts6
9459756
849256
6E¥9TG6
BIE9ZG6
1009256
LL89756
LIrIT66
L9¥9ZCh
L¥L9T56
£009Z56
£9¥97G6
YEEITGE
64979756
DP65ZS6

JaquinN o)

PauWI] 9H 1enua)
pajuny GH 181383
pajwr pH 1eIUD
paAWI] TH 1BNUSD
P33UNT LH Tesius)

P B66DY 1843UD

PRI 96600 (BNUID

PallL C6ADS 121IUID

palWl] #6605 10Ua)

panw 6699 181Ua)

Wl 76600 1e13USD

PAIWLT 166D TRIUD

PAIWIT 066DD TR1IUSD

PINWLT 68600 1RIIUSD

PWLT LPTDD TRIUSD

P3MLIT OFZOD JeNU8Y

PAUILT 6£7D0 11U

payWl] §EZDO 1RIUID

PaWLY /£799 {RIIUDY

PAUWI 9E70D RIIUAD

pajuy] GEZDD jRIIUE)

palWL] FEZDO 1RIIUDD

PajWL] ££709 1RIIU8D

pawL] ZEZ09 181U

pajwWI] LEZ99 10U
palWI DEZDD 1enuad

PRl 67799 1e13U8)

pawil /Z799 183ua)

pajwIr] 97709 1e1ual
paMWIT $ZTO0 1eAIUS)
pajwWwI £7790 JRia)
palwl] 77799 1RIua)

PalWLLT L7709 1RILSD

Pl OZTDD 1RSU3D

PRI 61709 JRIIUSD

Auedwon

9686756
882656
7945766
876756
5LT9156
0986766
L6T9756
EVRGIG6
1286756
645756
6945256
TTL5256
0845256
TLLST56
9EH9756
PaI9T56
6479756
IK85Z86
8LL5766
6EL5T56
G5L5256
GELGTGH
6F79256
876556
0965756
6F65T56
£085756
85/5766
L1£5256
0745756
ETL5756
¥0/5756
6085756
8145766
£146266

Jaquinn 9D

PaNWIT 81709 [eus)
PINWLT 94709 1RaLID
PANWI §1ZDD [eNUaD
PANWIT £1ZDD 1eudD
PINWLT Z4ZDD Tenua)
PSNWIT |17DD [enuad)
PaNWI] 01ZOD [enua)
PAUWI 60ZDD {RAUBD
palWI §OTOH 1eAUSD
PRNWH LOTOD 1eiUaD
PaNWI 90ZOD |RAUID)
PaNWI 50790 1ERUID
PaIWI 079D 1B1UST
pajIW £079D 1BHUAD
paMWI] Z0ZOD 1BAUSD
PaNWI 641DD 1EAUSY
PANWIM 841D 1EJIUSD
PaNWI £61DD RN
PaIIN 96190 1BXUSD
PAJHUIT GELDT [RIJUAD
PaILIT p61OD [RIJUSD
PaNLIT £61D0 1RAUD)
PN 76195 121D
PN 619D 1RIIu)
PaNWIT 06199 1RAIUSD
paNWI 681DD [RIUID
pajwWI 88190 |EIUSY
paILI /8100 [RIIUSD
PajLM 7810 [RIIUD
PaNWIT 18199 1R
paNwW 08195 1eIUID)
padWI 6199 1RIIUD
paNwWI 87199 1e1ua)
PSNWIT ££199 [RijuaD
PaNWIT 97199 [BIIUID

Auedwo?)



BEY0506
L191806
1694506
£958706
£GL69E6
SLLF9EL
2896
LFP9Ee
£8T¥9E6
67P9t6
991¥9E6
99r¥9E6
9LIVILE
PL9ED
191¥9¢€6
061¥9€6
rP9te
L6EF9Ls
6RIF9EE
T1679¢6
Fad¥aia)
06079¢6
0GEZ9E6
G0LI9E6
£9079¢6
06179%6
69079t6
S6079¢6
00179¢t6
8L19E6
S6079¢6
0r079¢6
FrOI9t6
BS¥0956
£1r09te

JagquinN o)

pajwi] §n j1enuad
pajwI £ 1e4ua)
pajw zn 1B1ua)
pa3un |n 1esjua)
P IS 1E[JUID
PalWL] p151@3u3)
PIUWI £151213U37
PajLT 71§ 1RI3UR)
PaUUWIT LIS 1elua)
PalWL] pLS 1e43us)
P 45 1BIJU)
pajuir] gs jeiiue)
paqllur /5 1enua)
pajn g5 jeRuR)
P33T ¢S 1enua)
PaRUIN 5 1RQuUaD
palwI €5 1elua)
pajt 1§ jesua)
PaNLWL] OTH 18D
pajWL] gy 1enua)
PARWI £1Y TeNWad
PajWLT g Y fenua’
PRIW 61y 1eUaD
pauun] 1y 1enua
PapWI] g1y 1Rua)
PRI Z1Y 1enuad
POUWLY LY Teljuad
PINLT GiY fenua)
palW 6y 1-IUID
PAUULET LY 1enua)y
P 9Y 1R
PANWIT 7Y jRIUD
pEMWIN £y 1D
PajLLT (Y RRUSY
PANLI 070 1RIU2D
Auedwon

6GE09E6
6620986
6FF09EE
8rE09Le
1250986
pIr09te
SOP09Es
6BE09L6
PTE09ES
80p09t6
GLEQ9EE
GEE09t6
L9E09t6
909856
T9485E6
#6.L8SE6
8rL85t6
£6/85E6
¥9GBSES
L¥L85E6
09686¢6
ITLLGEG
0658586
£¥985E6
84986E6
1698586
80£86¢£6
TLLLEES
1914586
¥B694E6
8rBYGLS
IP69SEG
P10L5¢€6
26695E6
69896£6

Jaquiny o3

pRAWN 617 1813U)
payuIn g1y Yesjua)
paw) ZLD 181U
pajuwir] §1d 1eduan
PRNWIT LD TeIIua)
PaNWIT €41 1RIUSD
PNWIT ZID Te1IUI)
pajwi 19 yesua)
pa3WIN 01D TENUSY
pajn 6D 1RIWAY
paWIN 81 eI
pauwL] £ Yelua)
paawy 90 1enua)
LENTTTY R RUTHUIT )
PaWIT ¥ TR
pajuwl] €0 1eiua)
payiu] b yenua’
pajwil ib 1esua)
PajIN 0Zd 1Rua)
pajiuL] Ld 18JIU3)
pajlw] gld 1euay
payUnT Lid 1enusy
panwi 94d 1Raua)
pajwT Gid 1RHUaY
pauwi] #id 12Ul
pajunt €1d 1euay
pajwit] | g Yenuay
Pa)lUIT O1d 1RA3USD
P3UWIT 6d 1RIIU)
pauwn id 1BHUa%
palWL] 94 11U
paLi] &d [RAUEY
pajuit] £d 12ua)
D3I Z4 JRAUSD
pajwiry id jenuay

Auedwo?

68L6PES
L¥B9GE6
91896£6
1789586
8GB95E6
80895E6
£0896¢£6
60£ZSE6
¥GLTSES
19£75€6
G906PL6
ZT16¥ED
GT06PL6
W16¥ed
0L16PES
LI06YED
9606kL6
WLIGE
ir0oFte
LPBOSES
BE6TGEE
LIEESES
15606E6
BZLEGES
POBZSEG
+BO6rES
1722686
PrILPEG
WPTire6
892/FE6
GeLIPEE
FLILPES
691LPE6
BSLLVED
ETTLPEG

Jaquiny 63

P3UWT 170 1RAUD
PRI 0Z0 1BUD)
POUWIT 610 1211U3D
P §10 1R1U2D
P 10 1=UaD
PaNWL] GLO 1R4IUaD
PAUWE FLO TRAUID
PalW] €10 18AU3D)
PONWIN Z10 1803U3)
PaIMLLY | L0 TRIUED
Pajwr] 010 1RUD
PaNWL) 60 TBNUID
PaLIT 80 12U
pajw /0 1eua)
PaNWILT 90 1243427
paMWI] $0 1R1UI)
PaNWD £0 1213Ud)
paNWI] L0 RIS
PadiLLT OZN (AU
PIUWILT GLN TRIUS3
pajuNT ZLN 1RAU8D
PAUWL] 9LN TesjuaDd
palWw GLN 120U8)
PANULLET fLN YRUID
pajiung gLN 1RIUD
P ZIN 1BLD
pajwL) LLN 1BIUD)
paniuny OIN Jenua)
P 6N 1813U9D
pajlu] gN yesjua)
P2 LN 1eua)
pajwir] 9N enus)
PANWLY PN 1R13USD
pajlui] €N 1enua)
PajWIT LN 1R13U9D

Avedwor

91L¥E6
191irED
L00I¥Ee
8860Ft6
89607E6
£G60vEe
0660¥E6
0G60FEs
£960FE6
0F605E6
rE6DGES
ISHIPEG
0860%t6
£L60FE6
8760FE6
GL605E6
86860586
¥T605E6
8aGitte
9ETIFES
LZ0LPES
Sg60rLe
EE60PES
61L6EE6
L6I0vES
110X
6800¥E6
G900Ft6
L0B6EES
£L86EE6
0BL6ELE
1500FE6
£Z00FES
TL66EES
9TL6ELG

Jaquiny o3

PAUWILT §LW 1RIUST
PaNWT 1w jenua)
P GLW 1RUSD
PajuIT £1W 1eua3
P 71w jenua)
PONWLY | LW 183U335
PajlWwi] oLw 1eA3uUR3
PINLIN 6w 1e11UD
PAUWILT gw 1213ua75
PIILLIT ZW 1RIIUBD
PapWIT 9w 1R13uD
PRI gW 1BRUS)
PAIUIT P 1RIIUDD
PAHWIT £y 1RRUID
Pa}WIT ZW 1R1IUSD
pajun LW 1enua)
PN 07 1RIUED
pailut] g1 183ua)
pajuiT /17 1033
PajlWl) 947 [euSD
pajwn g1 1eRuUID
pan 17 1RuaD
P €17 1euUs)
pajwir] 717 1enuad
pajw |17 1e3ua3
pajw g1 enua)
pajiwily 67 181U
pajwiy g7 1euad
paAWy £3 1enuad
pajiul] 973 1elusd
pajw g jenuad
pallWwi 7 1813uUaD
pauw g1 jesjuan)
pajlwiy 7 yenusd
PEUWLT OTY 182D
Auedwor



L LO9PP6
L6ELPPE
T6LGKPE
8166EF6
£E0LGkP6
LG9TERS
BOBZEVS
GOGZEYS
009LZv6
909LLv6
8L6BIVE
0688Zv6
630616
S906r6
Tr6BIVG
69886
(AR Ta )
YOLEEre
L9PEEFE
T9ZLEVE
LBrEEFo
6TTEEVO
90rEErE
TILEEYS
LG16Zr6
L9067P6
619LZk6
Y606V
IE9LTK6
GL06ZY6
979LTr6
0506Z¥6
6P68TF6
L506ZP6
PEO6TPG

Jaquiny oD

PaNWL] Z¥Z7 1eNIUa)
palWL] |77 121U2)
PaNWL] (#7Z BIU3T
PANWILT 6£77 (RIS
P3UWI E77 124143D
PSUUIT ££77 1001430
PSLWNT 9577 1E13UST
PSUWNT GEZZ 1R3uaD
PSHWIT F£77 101U
PaNWIT £E77 1243430
Pa)WIN 777 118D
PONWNT L£7Z 1€13U3D
PaUWIT 0£7Z 1B43U3D
PaYWIT 6777 18U3D
PSLUNT 8777 1R43Ua)
POHWNT L2772 TeU)
paj W 9777 1e13ua)
pajWI 6777 1813Ua)
PalWNT $722 TeuaD
PaHWNT £722 1R11U3D
PaNWIT 7777 1eUaD
pajwI] 1772 1eAUa)
PaLWIT 0ZZZ TRA3U3D
PajWI 6177 10A1U3)
pauWNT 8177 1eNua)
PNWI £177 1043U3)
POUWNT 9127 Tesjuad
POWLT G172 1R3uaT
PaNWLT F177 1013U3T
P3WIT £177 143u8)
PaAWL] 7177 1811U3)
POUWLT 172 1043U9D
PaUWIT 0122 1B13U3)

PRI 622 12USD

paluN 877 120330

Aueduwioy

BLEBIPE
8GERTIYE
069LTr6
1S06TF6
960616
WPERTYE
612006
1880006
990+868
9162668
99£2006
GZLI00G
6675868
QLGE e
LIvpR68
6115868
00erRER
or0Z 106
PLLI668
907868
1987668
GRAZ66S
6962006
200t668
1950E06
L0L6FP6
627006
F0R9006
8586006
91I¥LI06
26106
07,9006
TEGLLER
}8/5P06
1904668

Jaquiny o)

pajtu £77 jenus)
pajwn 977 jenuad
pajun G777 1enuad
PN pZZ 1eNUsY
pajlWn g77 1enuad
PR |77 TRUID)
psywi] gZ 1enua)
paywi /7 1enua)
pPaNW |77 1eua)
pRUWL] 617 TRAUSD
pajw] €17 1enua)
psjwn) 717 1enuad
pajwLy p1z 1enual
paywi 07 1enuad
pault 97 1eNUSD)
pajwl] §7 1eua)
pajwL] £7 Tenuad
PIILWIT BLA TRNU)
P 91 A TeNUS)
paL GLA TRNUeD
paluLI] ZLA JRIUaD
PAIWIT LA JRIUI)
Paiui] gA JRIue)
PR /A JeIua)
pajwry ZA 1enuay
pALW LO1LXX 1eAIUa)
PaNWIT L1X 103U
pPajiun] X jenuad
pajwi g1x jenual
psjw) Z1X jenua)
pajwi] plx 1enus)
psjwLy gX 1e1iuad
PaW £X 1euad
pajlury gx jesnua)
palLILT #X 1e4IUa)

Auedwiory

SLLTLI06
SHPETO6
8968+06
[£X 7454
grlisle
EEL0LL6
L625516
167516
SG6PELE
LLATANT
LE69T16
69EFTLE
£209868
0Z19%06
6706106
7997006
LT10106
£GPB668
£758./68
£668606
T790006
GE0TI06
BSOE 106
£00T 106
ELELLOG
S00£668
BBLLO06
0R7SS06
087+868
LGEPBO8
£9EE006
L067668
£I9T106
L£9t868
0££0006

Jaquiny o)

pajuin gx 1enual
papw 7y 1enualy
pauwr] X 1e43ua)
PajWLT ZLM 18I3Ua]
PayiWi] 9im 1e1IUBD
PajWn #im 1enual
Pajlwi] ZLM 1es3ua)
PaNW Lim1enuas
pajwly gm 1enjua)
PANWLT LM 1esjua)
pajwi] 9m 1eus)
PAAUWLT €M 1B13UD
PONWE] LM TeIUSD
PO LA 1RIUS)
pajwi] LA 1e43ua)
Pa)LLUIT 6GA 1RIIUSD
PajiLlT 89A 1RJ3U3D
PALLUI f9A 1ellua]
PIIILT 99A 1RIIUaT
pallWI] 69A 1R
P3ILLLT £9A 113U
P3N Z9A 123U
PO |9A 1RIUSD
PaLWLy 09A 183u33
Paj] 6GA 1B43U3D
pajwL] 8GA 1RIIUaD
palwn] /GA 1ei3ua)
Pa3IWIT GEA 1RIUa)
PRI PGA 1RAUID
PEUUIT EGA TRAUZD
P33T ZGA TRSUD
P3ULLLET 6A TRIUSD
P3UWLT BFA 1BNIUSD
PIIWN LFA 1BRUED
P3AWI 9FA 1RUSD
Aurdwo)

9967668
G9ERI0G
LE67668
1506 106
L6E8T06
06.7668
L fATAL)
0660¢ 16
0460716
9LL6)L6
LGELLLE
L¥69016
GEG9L06
6444906
G666F04
2592006
0Z0£006
FORGOLE
0/76468
65.9606
9EGLB0S
690106
L¥60506
91¥8r06
6b16668
2662106
gLiilo6
6ZEE006
¥19L006
GLLLIOG
DOTE66S
5265006
Ok6rlle
6EL6506
809t506

J8quIny 0)

PIUWIY GPA JRNUT
PIAUWIT hA TRAUST
PSUWLT E7A 1RIIUSD
PaAWILY ZPA 1RAUSD
PIUUNT LpA TENUSD
PAIWFT QYA 1BJIUSD
PINWIT EA TRIIU)
PANWI ZEA 183U
PaWIT 9EA 1RI3USD
PRI GEA TRAIUBD
P3N PEA 121U
P33T £EA 1213UDD
PAMUWIT ZEA 1RAUID
PIUWIY LA E1U3D
PSUWLT DEA 1843U8D
PSMWIY LA 1813U3D
PIUWE] ¥1A 123U
PSUWIT £1A 1243u8D
PSMUWIT ZLA 12U
PSIHET LA 1RAUSD

PRI GA 18U

PaNLI] A 12U

PajILNT GA 1e1UD

PANWIT EA 1RIU3D)
PaAIWIT OTN RS
PAIWI BLN TesIUS)
PaWIT Z10 JRsIUa)
PaAWIT 911 12D
AW G UM} 124U
P3N €10 1B3US)
PaVWLT 74N 1e43Us)
PaNWET DL 1R43U3)

PaNWIT 4 1RIIUD

pajwi gn 1eau3

PO 9N eI

Auedwon



619686
T0L6EV6
0ES6ErS
075686
T6Z6tr6
£Tt6tks
90E6EP6
9Z956rH
OvLSEPE
GRIGEYS
TE9SEr6
GBLLEPS
¥095ER6
1955EV6
FLLGERS
G965EYe
TEELYS
YELEEFD
FBYEEYS
GB6EPS
T9T6ER6
L£TALE L)
+9Z6tb6
6EZ6EVE
19FGEre
0155Ek6
PII6ERE
L159¥P6
99ESEY6
CEECErS
DEBLERG
TLLLERE
743713 1)
L8ISER6
Faguniy

Jaguiny 03

PaMWI 06177 TRiua)
PN 68177 11U
pawuNT 88177 esiua)
P £8177 1e3ua)
palWILy 98477 jR1IUD
PaNWI 68177 Yellusd
PEAWA ¥BIZZ 1eauaD
pajwL] ¢g177 1ehiusd
papn Ze177 1esjual
PSUUNT LRILZZ tenUal
PaYWI 08177 1eUS)
papwn /177 eua)
PWN gL17Z 1eus)
PaUW] L/} 77 Tejuad
PN 9LL7Z TRNUES
pE)WIN GLIZZ euady
PaNWIT ¢/ 177 Telu2)
paylwin 7177 enuaj
paWIY 12177 1RIUI)
pajlwy] 491277 1RiuUa)
paaw 89177 18ua)
PalWIT £9177 eNnua)
palwI] 99,77 1R4USD
P GYLZT 1RIUID)
payw #9177 1eaiuad
pPaMwI £917Z 1eJiua)
PaUWIT 79177 1eNUa)
pajlwi 19177 jenua)
palw 09177 1eluad
paln) 66177 Je1juad
palwL gGL7Z7 1el3ua)
palWI £G177 1_IUD
PN GG LZZ 1eJIua)
pajWIT 66177 1RIUSD
PaUNT PGLZZ TeUB)

Aueduosy

0k1Seré
SELEEVE
[ ¥4533.0
06ZLEre
FLIEErS
WwLLEVE
oBlLEEPE
t10£Ek6
9B6IEVE
996ZEk6
Ga6Ztke
£S68TV6
¥I88Fe
L66LTIP6
£L062P6
LEL8ThE
thLiRTFG
T29LTP6
£188TF6
966LTr6
G65LIVE
98876
9106Tr6
065LZF6
1854 Tk6
869L7¥6
#@SGEP6
0055Ev6
B9L5EP6
0SEGEYE
0eESEre
6GESER6
GHLSEVE
9175Ek6
£725EPE

Jaquiny o)

POMWN] £6}ZZ 12313
pajuN 76127 1enua)
paWIL G177 13D
PBAWIN 05177 10113
PALWIT 6¥ 127 1BIIUS)
PEMWI gF 177 1043u8D
Il £p 177 11IUS)
PAMWN 9¥LZ7 181383
PaNWI] G¥17Z 103y
pawL] ppLT7 Jeaua)
PRI €¥ |77 1013
PAUWIT T4 177 103D
PaMWIY 177 1eia)
oML O 7Z 18137
P €177 jeluen
PaWIN 9€ 177 1043uaD
PO GELZZ 12133)
paNWIN PELZZ 1eI3D
PINWIT £E177 1843UaD
PaIWI Z€1ZZ euaD)
pajuI LELZZ [eua)
pajWI OELZZ @43
PANWIT 67177 123UaD
paNUIN] §7HTZ 1BNUR)
P 47427 YRIIUR)
PalNLL] 97127 1eNua)
PaNWT §ZLTZ TRAIU)
PaWI $ZLZT FeiIua)
PaIWI £7177 jeua)
PIW ZZVLT TRAUa)
PIUWI 17127 1RI3u3)
PAAWNT 07177 12413
paNWIT 61177 1RIIUSD
PRl 84177 1RAUAD
pajwIry /1177 JRIua)

Auedwiod

6/75E¥6
0915EP6
Srevtve
6.L8VLr6
LEQLZPE
¥09/2¥6
L09LT¥6
£8067F06
0888TF6
LT9LTFE
T906T¥6
1206Zr6
TLERTYE
£66LIV6
6BGLTVE
[4:14:TA )
£90EEKS
TEOEEVE
FAXAY (]
GTLELKS
£95ELPS
Lit6Tks
28067F6
809.LZ¥6
6706k
S0LeZre
12062¥6
£906ZF6
0£06ZF6
890626
109L2k6
GGLBTVE
6E06IYE
1£06ZP6
YILBTVO

Jaquni o)

panwi] 91172 YeJaua)
AW 11277 jeIua)
PN L 1ZZ 1BIUSD
paNwWIT €1 1ZZ 1e1ua)
DU ZLLTZ Jeud)
PaNWT L} LZZ Yeda)
PRI (L LZZ 1R1USD
PaNWI] 60177 11U
PaILWET 801 ZZ 1BJ3UA)
PaHWIN /01ZZ 1RI3UD
P3NWILY 9047Z 13U
AT GOLZZ fedilel
PUWT pOLZZ 101IUSD)
panwl £0477 Yeu3ua)
PaMWIN 70122 |BAU3D
YW LOLZZ 183U
pawI] pOLZZ 1BA3UID
P 667 TEIIUB)
AW B6ZZ IS
paNWL] /677 121303
PaILWIY 9672 11U
palW) 562Z 1EAUDD
paNwWI ¥672 1eNua)
PalLWINT £67Z 1843U3)
B Z6ZZ 1SIUS)
PAILIT |6ZZ 18IUS)
PaYLIT D677 JeNUaT
PaWI] 6877 RIS
pallWI §BZZ 1eJIua)
PR 822 10URD
paNwWY] 5877 1IIUS)
PSRN #8272 eI
PRI £87Z 100UD
paiwyy 7827 1e13ua)
palWIN 1§77 11U

Auedwion

PIERIPE
T6SLTPE
£86LTV6
0SEBZFE
9TEEVE
PRIELYE
65EEEVE
LEZELrE
GEOEEPE
1L67EV6
8E9LT¥6
609L2r6
L0626
(AN YA
LB/8TPE
L65LTr6
£09.LZ¥6
BRGLIVE
986.ZP6
1£88ZF6
L19L2P6
SERBIFE
P68L2F6
0788ZF6
€69.LIF6
L8926
¥Z06Ivo
SRSLIV6
856EV6
£GZ6tre
¥R96LP6
ELLEERE
beGikre
0€gakve
G16/¥¥6

J8quny o3

paNw] gg77 enual
PaYUUNT /77 1B
pauwty 2777 Teauad
Pa1WIN 9£77 eNual
P3N G777 TenuUaD
pPalWwN $£77 184IUS3
pSRWI] TLZZ 1eUad
pajwI | /77 1enuad
peUWL] 0277 10NUaD
paNWI 6977 1RAUa)
PEWLT] 977 1RAUSD
PAMW] J977 Yejuad
paul 9977 Tenjua)
PYWIT G977 jRIJUST
PN 977 TR
papw £977 jenua)
palin 797z Yesuad
pajwi 1927 1enuaj
PSNWIN 0977 12193
PRI 6677 1R3U8D
pajluNnT gez7z 1Raua)
panwLY £677 1enuad
pajwL 9677 1e3ua)
paaun o7z 1enue)
PANWN $GZZ YRU3UaD
PaNW £677 1edjua)
panwy 7577 1eiua)
pauW 1677 1enua)d
PaRULT 0677 Tenudd
PN 677 Ye3uad
PN /77 T213U3D
paRW 9¥Z7 Tenuad
pajuin] 677 1enuad
PINUNT A 77 teNuaD
pauW €477 1eNU2)

Auedwo)



16809%6
0L609P6
060916
868096
968096
59809v6
656096
6096
LG805¥6
0re09rs
11809%6
956856
756856
L5809¥6
006096
£¥809H6
6ERDIYE
I5809+6
6F809t6
6580916
SLRO9¥6
P6809F6
09809+6
1E809+6
0Z609%5
BF609t6
L5809¥6
19809+6
SCRO9T6
8E609v6
68809v6
LEGO9YE
9F809¥6
89809+6
99809F6

JaquinN o

P 0¥GZ7 1Rua)
P 6EGZZ 1eUID
PALUIN BECZZ 101U
pailwly ££677 1ejuad
Pa}WI 9EGT7 1R1IUS5
PaLMT GEGZT JRdIUs)
PaNWIN $ECZT 1RAIUBD
PaMWI ££577 1RAUDD
Pajlw ZEG77 1eusd)
pajw |E677 1enuad
PRI QESZZ 1ed3ua)
PaNWIT 67477 jediua)
paUWi 87677 1enUa)
P} £Z677 183U
PalW 97677 100U3)
Pa)lw 67677 1enuad
PSWWIT p7S7Z 1RIIUSD
PRI £7677 Tennua)
PaWIN 77677 1enuad
palwI 17627 1eaua)
pailw 07472 1esjual
PejWLT 61677 yesjua)
paywe] 81677 yesjua)d
pRaW 1677 1eaua)
pajlW] 91677 1eajuad
PRI G577 1RIIUED
pajwI 1677 1R43UaD
PaNWI £1677 1e43uaD
pajllun 74677 1enquad
PauWI L1677 1e3u3)
PAAWIT DLSZZ 183U
PajW] 60627 1ejuad
PaLWI] BOSTZ 103U
PRAWILY £0GZ7 1RIIUBD
pajwL] 90577 1RAUaD

Auedwoy

SZ609P6
¥r809k6
1¥809k6
1E609K6
£E809¥6
TriGrre
6E95kPG
EV9GHFE
1956
8019¥6
6855FYE
98668¥6
3:L13
£L86Er6
£986E16
96¥6EFE
LG10kP6
0010¥r6
L695Fr6
SL6GHPE
£GGGPP6
G9L0¥P6
FriSkre
LLOOFF6
£5B6EV6
Tri6trs
8G66EF6
9166L¥6
9GL6EVG
LELOEVS
8696E6
irL6tre
LT96EF6
T6G65P6
F156EP6

Jaqunp 03

pa] §0677 1eRUED)
Panwn #0527 1e3ua)
PR £05ZZ 1RUSD
paw] Z0SZZ 1enua)
pallwn] 10572 18nua)
palw 6777 121U8)
pallwy | 6ZZZ 1€13U3D
paNWI 06ZZZ 1RJU3D
PUWIT 68777 101U
palu 99777 1e.nuss
PajLWI L8777 103U
PN 98777 103U
P GBTZZ 113U
P pBTZZ 1e13U)
PN £8777 103U
PRI 78TZZ 1R3U8D
PaLWILT LBTZZ 183U8D
PN OBTZZ 1RS3US)
Pl 6L227 1R4IUSD
Pt gLZ7Z 1843UaD
PNWLE L7777 1R3USD
pailwr 94777 1eiuad
PN 6L777 1B4U)
paNW L7227 180Ua)
payw €477 1enua)
P 7/777 1Rua)
papwi | LZ77 101U37)
PaNWI 0L7Z7 10NUaY
palw 69727 yenualy
paLw] 89777 18Ua)
PaNWNT £9TZ7 1BNIUSD
pa3LW] 69777 1Riua)
paILWLT #9777 1RIIUSD
pajw £9777 1eU3)
PayW 76777 1e1US)

Auedwon

LLV6ER6
PEVOERD
19E£65k6
88I6£F6
6LI6EVE
6266tF6
9B.6E¥6
T000¥F6
6856EP6
6EPOERS
TIG6EYS
99t6EY6
LIE6ERH
OLEBERS
£6T6EFS
FLTA 3
LEZBEYE
66T6EF6
Z1E6ERS
G8956k6
99Z6EP6
L9T6EP6
6526tF6
0BS6EFH
LET6LYE
TLTI6ERE
66BLEVG
0908t¥6
96LLEP6
ET9LEVG
LL9LEY6
9BI6EYE
GLT6EVE
0976t¥6
G976EVS

Jaquinpy 0

PapWIT 49777 1013U8D
PaHWI 09727 1e)juad
paywI 66777 (iU
pajI 85777 1RIUDD
PaLIN G777 1013U3D
pajiuN] 95777 1eJua)
pajwi 66777 1R4WD
pPa3WI pe7ZZ jeua)
pajlwL £6777 (edluad
PaUWI ZGTZZ 1_ua)
P33y G777 ejusd
PaIlLL] 0GTZ7 1RIUD
PRIWN 6777 101U
PaUWN gFTZZ 101U
PIMLIT fHTTT FRIIUSD
PaNW 9¥7Z7 JeNUaS
palwi SpZZZ enuad
PaNWIN ¢1TZZ Yenuad
panw 5777 00U
pauLy Z¥7ZZ 1BNUSD
PaMWIT LPTZZ RIS
paWI OPZZZ 1RNUBD
PAJLLILT GETZZ |RIIUS)
PN BEZZY 1BljUa)
P ££777 RIIUBD
Py 9ETZ T 101U
Paj)Wiy GeZ7Z 1B1IU3)
pajiWi] $£777 121U
PE3WLY £ETFT |RIIUAT
P ZETZT 10U
PalUULY LETZY 1eua)
pajwi 0£727 121U8)
pajlly 67277 1213U3)
pajuun 8ZTZZ 1eU8)
pajunT LZZ77 1BU8D

Auedwo)

£916EV6
9rT6ERG
LST6EVS
[Ag4- 134
LLT6EYG
[A3:1:144
659FEY6
689VEF6
899FERS
£99FEF6
999rtrs
FAYARE
T 433 43
0sLEEbs
6lEEve
ELGEEVE
6656L¥6
L6BSYYE
0Lz6ek6
89766
YLIbEVE
PrI6Ere
L¥LEEVE
69Z6EP6
I676ER6
6LLYEPE
859¥EV6
Z89%EP6
PPovEVH
969¥EP6
LEEEEPE
9FLEERS
ObieEre
GILEEKD
60LEEVD

Jaquiny 0)

paNwI 97777 1e43ua)
PaNWIN 67272 124USD
PaNI $7772 1RIIU3D
PANWIN £7ZZZ TRAUSD
paNwWI 27277 184U8)
paNw] 17777 1eua)
paatwI) p7ZZZ 18IS
PN 61777 1R1IUSD
POUWNT §1777 RIS
PUWIT 21 ZZZ 183U3)
P §1Z7Z 10433
PANWLT #1777 1243U3)
PaNWIT €277 1243UsD
paNWI Z4777 1enuad
AW L1777 184D
PaNWE] 01777 120U
P 60722 1843U3D
paYWIT §D7ZZ 1811U3
PN 20727 1RIIUSD
PaMWIT 90777 TR1IU)
PRI GOZZZ 1RIUaD
palwL] pOZZZ 181U
AW £077Z 1B43U3)
PaMWL] Z077Z 1B13U8)
PONWIT LOZZZ 1eIUa)
PO QOZZZ 1esIUa)
PONWL 661ZZ 18NUD
POILLT §6477 10U
PANILI £6L7Z 10A1U3)
PANWLT 95177 12AIUD)
PaNLIN G6LTZ 18D
PO #6177 18U
PN €622 12U
POWF] Z6LZZ 1R4S)D
PaNWIT 16177 1R43UDD)

Auedwony



£ELTr6
0922996
9L819F6
SLLT¥6
LEOZS
£50Z9P6
65079¥6
L6819%6
LLBI9P6
2641976
89L19F6
1TL19%6
9E919%6
6LLLIVE
099196
16919F6
61919v6
6L0E9F6
9LLIGPE
66919%6
BLLI9P6
6¥919%6
SZOEGPG
81L0E9P5
1A )
8L919F6
GPLL9PE
691996
9¥919%6
01915k6
6FF19%6
GLPL9P4
BGEL9P6
DECL9PE
£0079%6

Jaquiny &7

PONWI 98977 1RIIUSS
PN SRIZT 1RIUD
PRI #8977 Teiuad’)
pajuul £8977 1RJjUa3
panwI 78977 RAUaD
pPRIULIN 18977 1RIJUSY
P 0897z 1Riuad
papwy 67977 1R11U8D
PENWIN RLGTT 1IUED
PN /4977 142D
PRI 94977 TR1IUS)
PRI 6L9Z7 1Rijus)
panw #9727 1048
PN £/9Z7 TRIIUST
PRUWI 1/97Z TRJ3USD
paawin 04927 1RJ3ua3
PANUWNT 69977 TRIUST
P2)WIN 89977 TRAUDD
PaMW [9977 TRiua)
PONWIT 99977 1R4juad
PapWI 69977 fejuad
PaNWLT #9977 1RJIUSD
PN 79977 1RAIUDD
pajwi 19977 1eNua)
PIaUWIT 09977 1RAUa3)
PINWI 68977 101UD
PSE] BG9ZZ 1eIIUBD
Pajwil /6977 1eJlua)
pajwI 95977 1enuad
PSNUNT GGGZ7 tEUIT
PalWILT ¥G977 1Rdjue)
PRI £59Z7 TRIIUD
PRI TRYZZ (R4jUSD
pann 15927 1e0jua)
PaIWIT 61977 TeIUDD

Aurdwony

L8619P6
01819%6
1E919P6
86L 1976
GL6B5YE
0Zv1o¥6
GOEL9P6
9Er )96
S0LE9P6
6L0£9F6
I0EFVS
060£9¥6
L60EI6
OFBESHS
06LL9%6
SLEL9P6
¥9609F6
Sk609P6
89079¥6
Z0ETIe
B6E6GE
86576
¥9L6GF6
£1609F8
L0685P6
¥61976
98196
066866
280656
¥oLI9k6
606576
LT685¥6
Z¥809¥6
F1809¥6
608096

Jaquiny 0

PRI §F9ZZ 1BIIUSD
AW £P977 Je1IUSD
PaNWI 9P9ZZ 1R1USD
PAIUILT GFIZZ 1RIIUID
PRI PF9ZZ 1eIUDD
P3NWILT £9ZZ 10J3USD
paWIT ZP9ZZ 1RNUDD
DAl LP9ZZ 1eIUS)
PSUWL OP9ZZ 183U
paILK 6£977 10NUD)
PaILWIT BE£97Z 1EQUAD
PN L£97Z 103U
paINLI 9E9ZZ TBNUaD
P GE9ZZ [RUAD
P PEYZZ 183U3D
paIIL ££97Z Tenua)
PRILWYT ZE9ZZ TeIUR)
palwil] L£977 183U3D
PaNLLI] 0E9ZZ 101D
pajlur 62977 1eNusd
PaNWT 7977 YRIIU)D
panwi 97977 1enua)
PINWIT §797Z 1€NUSD
PaNWI ¥297Z 1e/3u8D
paNwWIL] £2977 1013U3)
palLWI] 77927 BIU3)
pajWI |Z9ZZ 10A3USD
paNwWIT 079ZZ 1eAIU8)
AW 61977 R1IUSD
PAULLIT §497Z YD
PaUWIT £19ZZ 18D
palWI 91977 1e1jUS)
P §L97Z TRIUS)
PaNWI #1977 1R1IU3D)
panwWI £1977 102D

Auedwio)

£0R0%6
LLELOPE
QE809¥6
§L265F6
GZ809¥6
LEL09F6
16£09%6
£L1809¥6
908096
£8209F6
£6£09¥6
69209v6
95k6SP6
bIFBEFE
[237:14.]
PLLGEYE
620656
6L065F6
Z0T65P6
DL06GF6
8G68GY6
0068576
v5809v6
818096
69809F6
1880976
61609%6
Ge6096
9£809¥6
G1609%6
P9809¥6
L9656
9Z964k6
GEGHGKE
GR96GH6

1aquinN o)

Pajiun 7,977 yequad
papWI] 11977 1ejua)
PaIWI] 01977 1enUa)
pauw 60977 1eluad
PN 80977 1eua)
PANWIE L0977 TeNjuad
PaUWIT 9097Z 121D
pajIN 60977 1euad
pauwW] $0977 1euad
AT €097 [Riu8D
pajwI 70977 1ejua)
paWI 1L09ZZ 1euR)
PRUWIT 00977 1B43U3)
pajW 66577 1RAIua)
P §6GZ7 1eljua)
PANWIT L6GZT [R4JU3D
P3WIN 96477 1eu8)
PRI 66577 18D
palwW y6GZ7Z 1ejua)
PajWN £6677 1RIUD
PO THGZZ 104Iua)
payw | 6577 1843ua)
PIAHUNT 065ZZ TRV
P3WL 68EZ7 1elU3)
PIWNT /8577 1R1UID
POHWIT 9877 12U
Pallwr GREZ7 1eljuad
pajlun] yR4S77 1ejuad)
Pa3UT £8577 1R4IUID
pajiun ZGZZ 1e4jusd
paywe] |8§77 103
Pajw 08477 jeliuad
pauwn) 44577 1e4ua)
paywi gL87Z 1eus)
PAUWI £LG77 1e0jUdD

Auedwioy

TIG6GV6
15E6GY6
I5E6GPS
yrIesrs
92065¥6
8Ev19P6
IBELSVE
O¥685k6
9TPL9PE
YaELGF6
PIELIVE
L6ELOPE
IPELIPS
¥6ZI9¥6
VEEI9FE
grEeave
LOvEGK6
TTL6EPG
08165Y6
S6165P6
9.685P6
£0165¥6
LE809¥E
206856
9580976
6801946
616096
T6019%6
£6019¥6
TEBO9¥6
We0Ive
L6096
LT609¥6
0LB8O9¥6
r1609¥6

JaquinN 03

PaWIT 92677 1ERUID
palL] GZE72 |eJjuad
paNwy] $£577 1B
pally /577 1eJjue)
paALIN] 72677 jeAUaD)
panwr 12677 Yeliuad
PajIuI O/577 TRNUSD)
pajI] 69577 Yelue?
paMWIT 89677 [e41UaD)
PaUWN) 29577 1RIUED
Pa3LLLI] 99577 YRIIUST
paNWI $9577 1eNua)
P $9STT 1RNUBD
PalILI 7962Z 1BAURD
palwiI 19577 1RUAT
PaYILLIT 09677 TRAUSD
palllI] 66577 1eiluas
PN 85677 BNV
pauwWIT /G677 1RAUaT
PaIWLIT 95677 1eAUaD)
PalILN) GGGZ7 JRNue)
[T oy y S LTSI
paallr] £5677 12D
pajwI 76677 1eJiuad
pajwI 15577 1B3uaD
oUWy} 05577 101U
PO 6¥57Z 123U
AW BFG77 RNUD)
PaOIWNT L¥GZ7 |RAUDD
PaYLIT 9¥EZZ 1BI1URD
PaMWI GPGZ7 TRIURD
oY pFZZ 1RIWED
PaWILT £¥SZZ 1RNUDD
palwr Zp677 Teua)
palW b¥G77 eliuad

Auedino)



9R6PBYE
E1ZLLVE
LTTLLIVD
0¥ LLre
FlorA¥a ]
[3: 744 4]
[ATAY AL
0ZELLVE
EiTAYAL
[AgAYA L
0ZT1ire
OLZliFe
GOTILFG
0LZLiv6
vobLLYG
SGELLYE
[A Y ¥d
Z0ELLYE
61ZLLVE
OveELive
K TANYA
E6LLLPE
WIlivé
GGTLLKE
9€T0Lk6
£870LF6
LTT0LKS
EGTOLPE
LGZ0LPE
1000/ PE
£5004F6
80869¥6
1E869¥6
£6L69V6
GEBAOFE

Jaquiny o)

PaNWIT 0ERZZ 1RIIUSD
PN 67827 BT
pajLuI] §787Z 1RAIUSD
P3N 67877 1eNIU8D
PayWILT $787Z 1BIUSD
P £792Z 1RNUST
pawI 77877 1enued
pajwI 17877 Jenuad
PRI 07827 TeNUs)
P3AULT 61872 1RIIISD
pajwI] §18ZZ 1enuad)
Pl /1977 161UaD
PaAWET 91877 181U
PaNWI § 1§77 JRIUSD
PV £192Z 18U
pajwI 71877 1eAIua)
PaIWIKT | 1922 180Ua)
PaILIT 01972 jes3uaD
PaNWI 60877 1843U3)
paNwWI BO87Z 1RJIUS)
P £09ZZ YeAua)
PaWIL 90§ZZ 1@43UaD
PRILLY] GOBZZ 1e4IUa)
PO $08ZZ 1843U37
paALLLT £0R77 1@IU3D)
PaIWI Z0GZZ 1RIIUSD
PaIULLT L0ZZ 1RJIUS)
PaLWILT (0FZZ 1R4IUSD
PAIWLT 66/27 184IUSD
P3WI 86/77 101U
P £6/77 RIS
PO 9677 1841US7)
PANWI 66/77 10303
PBIWILT $6/27 RIS
oW £6/77 108D

Auedwon

£9L6906
906696
09L69F6
F6969r6
66689F6
£6L89V6
G/989p6
06989k6
96989b6
9198986
01989%6
6¥989F6
61989%6
L0989r6
08689Y6
91889¥6
¥L689Y5
189896
2698976
99989+6
9658916
£6589+6
£09896
£1989+6
T1LB9Y6
04989+6
LI989+6
LL989V6
GL989+6
¥a989+6
0£98%F6
664896
885896
{08916
S89896

13aquinN 03

pawI] Z64Z7 1eua)
payun L6L72 184ua)
pajlwit 06277 |RIUa)
P 68777 121IUS)
PajlwI §8/77 1RIIUSD
PIUWIN 8477 1RIIUED
pajuu gg/77 1enauad
pajI] 6877 |esjusy
PSUWILT pRLTZ TBAUSS
PayWL] £8/77 1BHUSD
PO 78477 [RIIUSD
Pa3jlWi] 18477 1eNUaS
paIWIT 0877 TRNIUED
PO 677 1RIIUSD
pajw g4 L77 1B
pajwn LLL77 1enue)
pajun 9/ /77 1enuad
PANWIN §LL77 |RUST
pajw ¢/ £77 1enuad
pajlwn €£/77 1enuad
palin 7//77 1RNU3D
pajLn |£/77 1B1IUSD
pajLL] 0277 1e1UaD
palW 6977 1e1jUs3
PalWI 89777 1RNUaD
palWL] /9777 1B43U3D)
pajlw 59777 jediuad
pawr] 9,77 jedjua)
pallWLY £9/77 1R4IUSD
PAAWLT Z9L7T 1RIIUSD
P |77 1BI3UD
P 09/77 1e4UaD
PaqUILT 66£77 RIS
palwi g6/77 1enusd
PN L5227 Te3Ua)

Auedwod

09989%6
£998%F6
0698%P6
965896
809896
§79896
98916
L1989F6
906E£9F6
LLPEIRE
G6EEIVE
9GEIe
EBEEIPE
LTTEWE
ELTEIRE
EL1E9%6
LAY
BLIEWE
Finy .}
£90E576
TE0E576
PSOESFE
T50E9F6
£L0E9¥6
6Z0€9+6
EL0E9P6
LEOE9P6
120E9P6
SHOE9PS
L
0SOE9PS
LPOE9Ps
69096
£S0E96
YTOEIYE

Jaquny 09

Pl 96,77 Tesiua)
pajlW 6677 JBAUSD
palWR #6472 TRNU2)
PIUWIT EGLZZ TRAIURD
pajwi 76/77 1enual
PaL L6277 1esjual
pajlwi 06477 1enuad
pajr) 6477 1R1USS
paylw gyLZZ 1eljual
payu] /77 1enual
PO 9FLZ7 RIS
paylwi /77 yeljuad
paNWL] $b/77 12U
PalLL £4/77 1R1IUDD
P3N 7P/77 1RUSD
pajluw] Ly/77 1ehjuad
P3ULE] Ob£77 1RU3D
PINW 6ELZZ 1RV
P3N gEL77 10U
pajwi Le/77 1euad
PaUWL] 9E477 1R1IUSD
PaMWI GE/77 1B1IURD
POUWL PELZT 1BIIUBD
PJWIT ££/77 181387
P 7E/77 1813080
PN LELT7 1RIID
P33 pELZZ 1815
pallwn 67477 105U80
pajWI §7/77 1813U2D
pagun /7777 1e1us)
pajwI 97777 1esiuad
paywWI] G7/77 1e1Iuad
paywi $7/77 101U
pajlwi €7/27 1euad
PajlW] TTLZZ 101030

Auedwod

Or0E9r6
070£9+6
$EOLIPE
LL0E9Y6
LB0EI6
¥90E9r6
6F0L9P6
090€9¥6
TrOESPE
190E9%6
BLOEIYE
GG0E96
0t0e9¥6
PLLEWE
160E96
808916
890€9¥6
L50L9%6
880E9¥6
6E0ESE
HOEWE
LT0E%%6
611E9FE
SELTIVE
YOEZ9r6
Y6096
L18LI9%6
SLOZIYE
LLLT9E
L6619¥6
66196
886196
Sl6L9b6
BELIE
650£96

JaquinN 0)

PINWIY LZ£77 103U
palWIT 0Z£27 161083
paNWI 1427 1RIIUD
paNWI) §1/77 1R
paNwWI] /1/77 Teliud)
palwWIT §4/77 [ei3us)
PaIIWI] §1£ZZ 1B3USD
PANUIT #1/77 181U
PANWI ELLZZ 1EAUDD
paNW 71£72 1BAU3D
PaNWIT |77 1RAUSD
paWI OLLZZ 1eUaD
PaWI $0LZZ 1EAIUAD
PAINI BOLZZ 1EAIUDD
paIWI] £0£72 1eAUSD
PO 90/77 1e13USD
PaMWI] §0/72 1BALID
PaYLI $0/Z7 1RI3USD
pajiur £0/77 1eI3UaD
papWI 70/77 1eIua)
paNwI 10272 1enua)
PAAWIT 00LZ2 18D
PSAWT 669ZZ 18Au8D
PSIWI] B69ZZ 1ei3uaD
paWIN 26977 TeNua)
paIUNT 96977 JeNUaD
PaILI 66977 1eNIUa)
P $69ZT 1RIIUSD
oYW £6977 1B1IUS)
oUW Z69ZZ TBSIUS)
AW 169ZZ R3S
PO 069ZZ €333
PONWI 68927 1843U3D
PaWI 88977 1243V
paMwWI /8977 1243U3)

Auedwon



1681686
177586
6517636
7611586
1EE1586
8F0T686
5207586
0LE7586
£6£7586
GEETL8E
906t586
081686
¥912586
PI77586
55V 1686
9681586
PETILRS
[A XA ]S
0CEELGH
TLEEMGE
BLEBOSE
TL18056
S918056
Fr0056
8Lr0056
YZZ0DSH
L6¥0056
£670056
¥8P0056
8LE86P6
£8186¥6
L2e86¥6
821866
90186p6
96Z86¥6

Jaguiny 09

panwi g sdwa Jeuisnpuj
pajlwily 24 sdwal 1RUIsnpU|
PanuI 91 sdwa] Jeussnpy|
pajwi] 6§ sdwa) 1eLIsnpul
panwr | sdway [eu3snpul
pawn £} sdwa] 1eLsnpu)
Pa3LLT 71 SGWaL TeLIsnpY)
panwy] || sdway eusnpuj
pajw) oL sdwa | jeu3snpul
PaWL] 6 sdway eLasnpu|
pajtun g sdwa | 1eulsnpul
panwy £ sdway jeuasnpul
pajw 9 sdwa ) 1eLIsnpY)
paunt ¢ sdway jeLnsnpul
Panwl b sdwa) eLsnpu|
PaMWT £ Sdwa 1e3snpuy
paauw] 7 sdway yeLisnpu|
pajlwi | sdway 1eLnsnpuj
PRI 69677 101D
Pl £5677 fel3ua)
pajiwL] 99677 yenuad
PRIILIL 59677 1RAIURD
PANWI] $96ZZ 243D
palu £9677 1e3ua)
P 79627 o)
pajI | 9622 Yeiua)
PRI 09627 1e1jUa)
PaNL] 66672 1RIIU3)
payuil gge77 Yenual
PaWL) £667Z 1eIUaD
PaWIN 95477 TRIIUST
PN 66677 YeAIUad
P pGeZZ jRIIUSD
PaIlUI 6677 Jeljued
PN 76672 1RNUD

Auedwod

rlelébo
SEQLEVE
L18L6V6
SLLLEYE
665L6V6
790G6¥6
56056¥6
¥Zossve
£L8F6F6
VL8¥6i6
T69¥6r6
899¥6¥6
099¥6¥6
LL9PGP6
SE9P6E
06156¥6
6£056F6
L L0G6YE
0S7€L56
LG8P6¥6
69/¥6¥6
re9¥6r6
&rLivere
O¥9vere
TL9r6k6
S¥9.L6¥6
9E8L6Y6
465Z.L6F6
YPLL6ve
SOLL6PE
£80L6F6
BE0L6F6
£90L6v6
84156v6
6676F6

Jaquiny 03

pant] LG6ZZ 1139
paRWIT 05677 1BRUSD
P3N 6PAZZ TRJIU3D
Py Lp677 1013ua0
PIUWI] Gp6277 1S
PajlwL] GhHZZ 1RNUSD
Pajiw] pYp77 JRNUSY
PIPWN £p677 (RIS
PAUWAT TPeZL 1RNUSD
panwy Lbez7 1eyua)
PajWI) OPGZZ RS
PR 68677 10NUID
PIJLWIT] BEHZZ 18U
pPaju] LE477 YeJUA)
pajLu 9E627 1enual
PayW GE67Z 1RURD
PAYWIN #E6Z7 1R
PIUWIT E£EHTZ TRNUITD
PRI ZEAZZ 1BS3USD
payiuIn] LEGZZ 18U
PAYWIT 0E6ZZ 1BAU)
PaUWI 6Z6ZZ 183U
pay gzeZ7 10 ua)
PRI L2677 1BAUSD
PaywI 92627 1euaD
palwIT 67677 12uad
P3N #2677 10U
payuil £2677 1elu3)
PajWI 72627 123UaD
PRUWIT 07677 1243U9D
panu] 6l6Z7 124u3)
paywi 81677 1euad)
papwi] GLe7Z 1RIaD
panw GLeZT 18nua)
PaNuNT PL6ZZ 1B43U8D

Auedwo)y

Z60G6r6
Fagiiog]
8¥Ivere
6Z9r6F6
L89¥6F6
ook
Latigad ]
88006F6
vL668FG
LL66BYG
790066
78868¥6
£E668Y6
B6.68F6
81E166
SRE6EF6
LLP68P6
61686
FrL68Y6
0E068F6
0868876
6Z068Y6
61068Y6
L0068¥6
600686
LL068¥6
6906816
80068¥6
20068¥6
0i068¥6
68688F6
G0L68Y6
£8168V6
OF L6BY6
8ria8rs

Jaquiny 0D

paLL] €167 183
papwy L1677 1B1USD)
PaILL] Q1622 18J3UB)
PaLY] 60672 125U
oW §06Z7 1R1IUSD
PaUWIL) £06ZZ 1843UBD
palMLLT 906ZZ 120U
peII GO6Z7 1B1AUSD
DPONLIT $D6ZZ 1RSI
pawWI £0677 18U
PILWILT Z06Z [B13UDD
paWL |06ZZ 12ALUTD
PaINY (D627 12AUSY
PalWL] 86877 12AUS)
PN 96877 101IUBD
oYL £6§27 18333
poMWYT 6877 1BAuaD
PaYIN 68577 RIIU3)
palIwI] GRYZY 1eIa)
paNwy 98877 |Riua)
PINLIN bERZT eIV
pajuI] £8977 184IUS)
paniu Zgazz 1enuad
pallLy] 18977 1BV
P 088ZZ 101U
paNILY] /877 RINT)
paliLK] §/877 1eIua)
AW L/BZT 1BV
PaNLY 9877 181U
oL §/977 1BIWBD)
pauWY] p/8ZZ eua)
PaNN ££977 1R13UST
pouWYY | /8T 18dE)
papILI 0/877 1BAU)
P3N 49527 18IIUBD

Auedwo)

LEPERPE
LTAZ 140]
Z1E68P6
07Z68P6
E0E6EYS
g1168¥6
£T068Y6
080686
9906876
rEOE8YE
£9068F6
£9068¥6
9406876
GB688Y6
87IRBY6
S06£8¥6
FrLRv6
LLTi9%6
GGELBYE
trTi86
81ZL8FE
8£998¥6
99986
S0BGBIE
Ly9a8r6
00958¥6
985.8V6
EPaLBYE
89Z68%6
G1168¥6
0406876
PELGEPE
G90G8¥6
L0058Y6
6p6vEre

Jaquiny 0y

PO 89877 1RAUSD
PoLI 29872 1B3URD
PINLILT 99977 1RNUID
pajwI 59927 13D
PajWI] $OBZ7 TRIWED
POINLL] £987Z 10433
PSIWIN 29877 TRAIUAD
PAUWIT 19877 1R1USD
PaYwI 09877 1B1USD
PINWIT 6GRZZ 1R13UBD
PRI 96§77 JRIUSD
pepwIl] 26872 1euS)
PANWIT SSRZZ 10AU3D
PolIIT bGRZZ 1RIUED
PaUWLT £6877 TRnuUa)
PaUWIN 25877 18AU2D
PaUI LGBZZ TNURD
PaNWI 0GB7Z 124390
[Ty 7y AL )
PaMUWIT SFRZZ 18438)
PaYWIN £pR77 101D
paauIl] GPEZZ 103D
PaIWLT +¥EZZ Telua)
PaNWI €477 YU
PauUIT 24877 1RAUSD
PILLIN L¥RZZ 11D
POUWIT (¥77 1213US)
PaRLLT §E977 1RIIUDD)
PaMWL) BEYZZ TRIIUD
PalLY] Z£8ZZ 1RJBD
PaLIN 9E9ZZ TRIIUBD
PaNWIT PERZZ 1RIIUDD
PO £€87Z 1R43U3D
PaMWIT ZERZZ TRIAUBD
PajLLT LEY7Z RIS

Auedwon



L L£06R6
660686
65£0686
013 40,5: 1
810686
610586
SEF0GE6
TREOGRE
98¢0686
¥or0686
SkP0G8E

Jaquiny 03

PRIIWE] 09 S331ALSS J]0sARd lUWO
PRIMWLT 4§ 53314155 |j0sARg lULID
Pa3wiT 8 S33|AJ5 [okeg WD
PaqluNT £ 53314435 [104ARg WO
PRI 95 S3DIAIDS |0Jheg WO
P2 GG 53JAISS |10JARd WO
PaIUULT G 53314135 (j0.1ARg lUWID
PRINWIT £ 58214135 |j0JARg lUWD
Pa1iui 7§ s831A135 |j0tARd UD
P21l 1§ $331A135 foskeg uwQ

P33T 0 S3DIAISS [j0ARg IUWIQ

Auedwon

60F0586
95+0SR6
1¥0586
L5p0GR6
FIrOLEE
18¥ 0586
61+0586
0Tr0586
8LF0G86
S6£0686
06E0686
LPPOSB6
£Lb0G86
G1F0S86
LOv0486
ESE0S86
L0rk0586
200586
ELEDSB6
9TkOGR6
6£F0686
F6E0686
96£0586
YIr0sse
1¥P0586
€1¥0586
£0r0586
99¢0586
69L7E96
6¥51E96
0g£TTES6
3661£96
1£99296
PRLIT96
1698796

Jaquiny o3

PRIIWLT gt 53DLAIBS (j0IARY (ULID
P3N g 53214435 j0.ARd 1O
PaMWI / s301AJRS j0.ARd IUWIQ
PaILILT 9 S3DLAIBS (joIAR LULID
P3IWIT G $3D1AI3S |loJAR LUWID
PRYUWLT i 5314435 ||0.ARd LD
pauwL] g $33iA485 YI0JAE] ULID
PALWLT Ty $331A435 10,4k LD
PaJILT L S3DLAISS [10MARY IUWD
PRUWIT OF 53314435 |]0.ARd lULIQ
POLLILT §f SADLAIDG Jjaiheyg lULID
PIHWLT BE $33(A13S |J0LARY IULIQ
PAMWIT £ 53314435 Jj0.ked WD
PAUWIT 9¢ 53214135 Y|oked UWID
PaMWIT GE $a21A43% Jj0ufRg LULID
PaLILY #E $3DLAIDS Yjoakeg UWO
PRUWIT £§ $33(AIDS J0IARY JULIQ
PalWL ZE SaDLAIRS |joskeg WD
PalWIL] LE 53214435 110JAR UWLID
Pa1IWIT (f S331AISS J10.KRY (ULLQ
PRI 67 $321AISS |I0.KR (ULID
PIHWIT LT 53214135 ||0ARd IULIO
PEHWIT 9T 53214135 |10.fR 1ULID
PO GT S3D1AI3S N10ARG ILLIQ
POHWIT $T $DLAIDS 110J4R WO
POHWIT £7 53314136 ||01hRd 1ULQ
PBHWIT 77 $231A13¢ |joJARg ULD
paHWI LT $a3lAIag N1osked UWD
PaHWIT 6] $321AISS Y|0IAE] UWID
PaHWIT G} $3D4AI3S {l0JAE LULID
PaWLT {1 531AIDS 10JARY JUWID
PRHWI T} S3D1AIRS (10uAE] UMD

PANWILT 6 $3DLAIBS (10UARd UMD
pauw g sadlaIag joiAed LUWQ

PaLLLT G SADIAIAS J10JARg IO

Auedwoy

¥i89796
Zr997%6
008296
LBELLB6
2048486
8TELLBG
028486
PELRIBG
0548486
SPILLRG
658786
VL8486
8LLBLB6
1648486
EELLLBE
860.L86
Fr69.86
5589486
1659486
S¥99/86
Tr99.86
9199486
r59.86
G8/8/86
OLLLIB6
LELSLBG
0145/86
0ZrSi86
9507586
L8F1586
102586
8107586
0761586
6161686
161686

Jaguny o3

PaIIUIL] £ S3DIAJDS Tj04ARd IUWQ
pawWI 7 s3dla4a5 N1ouhed wwp
PajiLI | SadiAIas N0IARd IWLIQ
pajwL? gy sdwa) 1eLIsnpU|
P3MLLT R sdwa ) eLsnpul
pauunt g8 sdwa | 1eu3snpul
pajwL] 7g sdwial 1eLsnpul
pajwr) g sdwa) 1eL3snpul
pajwy og sdwa L Tepishpu)
pawt 64 sdwa) 1euIsnpuy
pajwLT g/ sdwal 1eLshpul
pajwt) 24 sdwal 1eLisnpul
pauWwL 9/ sdwa ] Teuishpu
pajwyy 62 sdwia) 1eLsnpui
PajW ¥4 sdwa 1eLisnpui
pauwi £/ sdwa 1eLIsnpu
pajuuy 7/ sdwa | euasnpu)
pajuuLy |2 sdwa) jeuisnpuy
pauwL] 04 sdwa) Jeuisnpul
palWL 9 sdwa 1eLisnpuj
pajw] g9 sdiwal yeinsnpul
pajw £g sdwal 1eLIsnpu|
pajwIT 99 sdwal [eUIsNpU
pawe 69 sdwa | JeLashpu)
P +9 sdwa] 1erashpy|
pajwy €9 sdway yeulsnpul
panwy 29 sdwaj eusnpu)
pauwL) 19 sdwa) Teuisnpu
P23 09 sdwa ) 1eLasnpu
paju 65 sdwa | yeLsnpu)
pajwL] g sdwia) TeLISNpU
pajwL] £6 sdwa) TeLnsnpul
paALLILT 96 sdwwa) TeLnshpu|
paatw 66 sdwa) jeLnsnpy|
PAWIT bg sdWaL jeLasnpu)

Auedwony

LL07586
1607586
6LELSBG
8677486
£511586
PoELEBE
8BETG86
£LETEB6
0127586
LZ0T586
6LETLRE
LGETGR6
OLE7S86
9677586
6807586
TP07586
8971586
BLEISRO
GZETSBO
5627986
GRTICB6
TLETSBE
08G7586
7047586
6071586
88FIG86
PZIse6
GECISRE
STTISRG
A Yaras:
T657586
r09TSB6
LL1TIS86
0707586
L9E7586

Jaquiny o3

pa3w] €6 sdwa] yeuisnpu)
paw 7g sdwal jeLisnpu)
pajiL] g sdwa) jeuisnpu)
panw 0 sdwa) yeusnpul
Pa3wWLT 6% sdwa jeuasnpu|
PAUWLT g sdwa ) TeLasnpu|
pajwl /i sdwa) 1euasnpu
pauwL] 9¢ sdwa) 1eLiIsnpu)
pajiwl] G sdwa] 1euisnpu)
paLIT ¥ sdiia] YelIsnpu)
pajlI £ sdwa] YeLsNpuL
paaiwil Zi sdwal 1euisnpu|
paWI i sdWwsa) YeLIsNpU)
pallwi] Ok sdwaL 1eHasnpu)
paiur] £ sdwa] jeuIsnpu)
pawI g€ sdwa 1eLIsnpu|
panwn g sdwa yeuIsnpuj
pajr] 9¢ sdwa 1eLIsnpu)
a3l GE sdwa 1ep3snpu;
panuwn ¢ sdwa] euisnpuy
pajun £¢ sdwal 1eLisnpul
pajwi Z¢ sdway yeusnpul
pajwi g sdway yeuisnpul
pajlwr] g sdwal 1eLisnpuj
PajlwL 67 sdwa yeLisnpul
Pa3juwy] BT sdwa 1euIsnpy|
pajwT LT sdwal 1euIsnpu
pa3wL] 97 sdwa), jeuasnpu|
paajwi] 6Z sdwa) jeuisnpu
pajwr vz sdwa jewsnpu
paywn £7 sdwaj jetnsnpul
palwi 7Z sdwa) jeuashpul
pagwi Lz sdwal 1eHisnpul
panwr Z sdwal \eL1snpuy
pauw 6| sdwa yeuisnpu)

Auedwor



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number Client Name Co Number
Central V61 Limited 9013058 Centeat F5 Limited 9186086
Centrat V53 Limited 8984357 Central F6 Limitad 9185613
Central W7 Limited 9217272 Centrat F7 Limitad 9187272
Central 812 Limited 53761 Central F8 Limited 185603
Central X5 Limited 9045781 Central F9 Limited 9185711
Central G1 Limited 9266778 Central G4 Limited 9190158
Central 610 Linvted Lriyord Central G15 Limited 9288360
Central G11 Limited 9286924 Central G16 Limited 9288267
Central G2 Limited YIE4 Central G17 Limited 9788334
Central G13 Limited 9287070 Central G18 Limited 9288333
Central G2 Limited GZ8ET 14 Central G14 Limited 9288561
Central G4 Limited 9286764 Central G20 Umited 9288352
Centrat G5 Limited 9286913 Central H1 Limited 92B8513
Central G& Limited 9286954 Centrat HiG Limited 4288306
Central G7 Limited 9287006 Ceptral H11 Limited 9288326
Centrat G2 Limited 9287152 Central H12 Limited 9288341
Centrai G9 Limited 9287116 Central Ht) Limited 9288384
Centrat 82 Limited 9166938 Central Hid Limited 9288402
Central D16 Limited NEL475 Central Hib Limited 9288387
Central E11 timited 9182684 Central H16 Limited 97884606
Central £12 Limited 9181302 Central H17 Limhited 9188276
Central £13 Limited 9181064 Central H18 Limited 9248273
Central £14 Limited 918109 Central H19 Limited 5258391
Central E15 Limited $181128 Central H2 Limited 9188519
Central £16 Limited 9181475 Centrat #20 Limited 9288339
Central E17 Limited 181149 Central H21 Limited 9288303
Central £18 Limited 9181187 Central M4 Limited 9290148
Central £19 Limited 91872814 Central H3 Limiteg 9268299
Central E2 Limited 9181048 Centrat H6 Limited 9288268
Ceraral €20 Limfted F182485 Central H7 Limited $258297
Centrat £3 Limited 9181094 Central HI Limited 9288322
Central E4 Limfted 181203 Central 11 Limited 9288377
Central £5 Limited 9181139 Central N0 Limited 4288689
Central E6 Limited 9181127 Central 111 Limited 9289138
Central E7 Limited S181441 Centrat 112 Limited 9290246
Central E8 Limited 9182615 Central 113 Limited 9290237
Centrat B9 Limited 9182556 Central 114 Limited 9290229
Central F1 Limited 9184004 Central 115 Limited 9290269
Central F10 Limited 9145895 Lentrat 12 Limited 883N
Central F11 Limited 9185942 Central 14 Limited 9288475
Central F12 Limited 9185847 Central 15 Limited 9188530
Central Fi1 Limited 9185709 Central [6 Limited 9268549
Central F14 Limited 9187168 Centrat 17 Limited 9288483
Central F15 Limited 185965 Central (8 Limited 9284619
Central F16 Limited 9187423 Central 19 Limited 9288640

Central F4 Limited 91B437H Central V38 Limited 9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited 0.10

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central 27796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ2154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ2649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central 2732 Limited
Centrat CC118 Limited
Central Z7632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central 27862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Centrat ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 72246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AAZ94 Limited
Central 22525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96
31.53
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Ormni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AAZ88 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 77965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central 2792 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V&5 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central 22532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
13.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 27944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central Z2Z664 Limited
Centrai M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AAZ05 Limited
Central €C132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central 22843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central 22739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central 22639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
15.14
25.31
25.63
15.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29,92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ7925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Lirmnited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

31
3
3
3
31
31
31
31
31

.02
17
.32
.32
.42
.45
.61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12

33.
33.

25
81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34,10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AAZ289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central O11 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 22913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central $8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43,47
43.48
43.57



Central Q3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central ¥4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AAZ48 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.93
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central 77233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central 27886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AAT14 Limited
Central 7267 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central 22290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central 7Z143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central Z2963 Limited
Central 22923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Centrat ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AAT55 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 72910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central 22807 Limited
Central 77956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central 22521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central 72931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.533
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54,53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54,99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA10Q7 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central Z7900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Centratl GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central i20 Limited
Central 22594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ2122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
36.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central AZ1 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AAZ39 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZB70 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central 2Z583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central 7Z501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central 7Z908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central 22169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.46
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

61.
77
.80
.82
.90

61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
41
.43
.43
.53

71



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Centrat ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.30
Central 72576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Centrat ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Centrai M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central 22592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ575 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ2891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroil Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AAZ19 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central 22254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GGT198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central 77285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ88% Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ7788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central 22566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central 27854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
7617
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central 22586 Limited
Central 22506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central 72725 Limited
Central 72681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central 72284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Centrat AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 22924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payrol! Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central 2249 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91

75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61

77.63
77.71

77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central 213 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 77560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central 77803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central $13 Limited
Central 22662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Centrat AAT96 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.1%
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
34.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Centrat ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central 77673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central 77919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central 22236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
39.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central Z7229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central 7758 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central Z7675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central 72188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central 22967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ7%0 Limited
Centrat ZZ159 Limited
Central 22836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZZ234 Limited
Centrat 22262 Limited

91
91
9

91
91
91
91
91
91
91
H
91
91

.07
.29
.52
91.

54

.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85

93.

06

93.18

93.

3

93.46

93.

57

93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94,42
94.42
94,42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ2201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 72842 Limited
Central ZZ2261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central 27544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Lirmited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central 22217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central O17 Limited
Central 27929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282Z Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101
101
101
101

101.
.61
.69
A1

101
101
101

101.
76
.78
81
.B3
.89

101
101
101
101
101

101.

.02
.07
31
.49

54

74

97

102.04

102.

20

102.27

102.
102.
102.
102.
102.
102.
103.

53
54
56
57
63
65
05

103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104,97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central 22936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central 77524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central 77946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central Z7230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central 272528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120Q Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.1%
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87
111.12
111.26
111.28
111.34
111.40
111.78
111.87
111.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ6%6 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central 22849 Limited
Central 728306 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Centrat ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Centrat Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GGZ22 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 22939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central 219 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ7268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112,35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central 7784 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central 77883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central £2755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central 72949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Centrat 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central 27670 Limited
Central AAZ79 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central 7234 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central 272646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central 22671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central Z2279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central S10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.30
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central Z251 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central 77513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central Z2280 Limited
Centrat 77113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central 22909 Limited
Central 22591 Limited
Central 22735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Centrat A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central 27623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ2196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ68% Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
13
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
14
22
.23
.28
.3
.32
M
43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central AZ Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central €8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central JZ Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Centrat GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 72272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Centrai ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134,80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.28
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central 27915 Limited
Central 22743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central 7754 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 22962 Limited
Central VY59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
136.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central 27914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central 2269 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ2964 Limited
Centrat ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central Z2253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Centrat Z753 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ2165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Qmni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 27629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ2678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central 27599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193,11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200,37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central Z2244 Limited
Central 77549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central Z2163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244,83
244 88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ993 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central 27110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central 27515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GGZ32 Limited
Central 22598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central £Z126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ19% Limited
Central AAZ98 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central 8872 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AAZ02 Limited
Central Z7906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
3124.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industriat Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Centrat ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central 22136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central 72534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
338.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
44423
449 80



Central GG170 Limited
Central ¥3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central Z7243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 |imited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central 22825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496,17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.613
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central 2Z45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central Z6 Limited
Central 22240 Limited
Centrai GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central Z7596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central [17 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central 22674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61

624.04
626.08
628.11

633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31

74211
743.69
746.35
755.71

770.31

772.01

781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central Z757 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central Z7940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central Z799 Limited
Central Y62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industriai Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited
Central €11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.0%
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industriat Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999,57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central B5108 Limited
Centrat BB101 Limited
Central B8115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 22932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 timited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B1é Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



L2'E95'709 0,
. pag
RETFLEL SBUBTINGSH)
58°0L9'¥79 oL RN
£2'98¢ §8°0p'yZa 0L'508°1 oy £l ot'n 05'SZ6°1EL | 0T'44L 0y'581 §¥'i 0G'0LE 057 OLEZE OV | Dr9gk SHesi’ 38T | 55'WE
&9 0rT SELPI'EL SL°95 LT SLiy 00°5%6 ST°L 000t 08z DO'0ES"} st 0SS 054,
9L86E BLIIEL 109 S0'605°1 or'es ol LSS OTL SH'9K8 LA g Lray) &t°604'§EL 118714 SR LSE'EYT G5°91 ¢
1814 4 Lie ] o8t Y oo’ DOESE 05
[ 7414 00°3LE'g o0 et BoSLo's 0s'7E 3374 059
3 310101 2NGH ERLCTY [T 3IeoL sinop 1en) SHOH 3 €301 [ 7imoy sy 3 oL SIN0H
3Lve BOLYRLSINNGY NIDVNYW
FDVHIAY L0 ONYED ASVLS ¥3H10 HOLYYLSINIWAY HOINTS ANYLSISSY HIDYNYW HINLHY

Bugungay

uBne: 13U MoLRSIIWDY jelaua
ASFrens o Bupaue)g

auuicddy us $62ig

U8

LL0Z J3GQIDADN T 03 9107 126010 § PoL1ag a3 Joj ajqenjddy sajey pue paliey) au) jo Kiewwng

voilepinbp Asmunjop sioitpadd ug [ - sauedwod sayie §62°L B PR3N LY 1RRUD)

¥ xipusddy



Rule 14.4
Insolvency {(England
and Wales) Rutes
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for ail Companties, with back up split per individuai
company,

Debt as at rthe date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
{}f a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form),

6 Particulars of any security heid, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates,

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

(Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as rmay the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

g Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, 80O LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU,



